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1. Service - after 1991
*Have you or a member of your immediate family served in the military after 19917

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 19.0% 17.1% 21.5% 208% 225% 19.2% 12.8% 19.2% 19.8% 17.2% 18.0% 16.1% 25.4% 14.7% 18.5%
No 789% 80.6% 76.6% 75.1% 74.0% 79.4% 86.7% 80.2% 73.7% 77.4% 74.4% 78.8% 73.6% 84.3% 81.1%
Not sure 2.1% 2.3% 1.9% 4.1% 3.4% 1.4% 0.5% 0.6% 6.4% 5.4% 7.5% 5.1% 1.0% 1.0% 0.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (843) (664) (198) (348) (671) (287)  (1,156)  (133) (114) (103) (465) (400) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 19.0% 14.0% 20.7% 23.2% 19.3% 23.5% 11.0% 20.4% 22.9% 23.9% 11.8% 20.1% 16.8%
No 78.9% 84.8% 79.2% T74.6% 69.4% 72.9% 85.6% 77.0% 76.9% 75.4% 79.8% 77.1% 82.4%
Not sure 2.1% 1.3% 0.1% 23% 11.3% 3.6% 3.4% 2.6% 0.2% 0.7% 8.4% 2.8% 0.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (397) (355) (445) (156) (107) (219) (390) (350) (171) (115) (995) (512)
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2. Service - after 9/11
*Have you or a member of your immediate family served in the military after 9/11?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 15.6% 14.0% 17.7% 205% 17.2% 151% 10.8% 155% 16.1% 13.1% 19.1% 13.5% 20.8% 11.6% 15.4%
No 82.3% 839% 802% 762% 77.8% 83.9% 89.2% 83.6% 77.9% 80.5% 76.4% 81.4% 77.4% 88.1% 84.6%
Not sure 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 3.3% 5.0% 1.1% - 0.8% 6.1% 6.3% 4.5% 5.1% 1.7% 0.3% —
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (842) (665) (199) (348) (670) (287)  (1,155)  (134) (114) (103) (465) (400) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 156% 11.7% 17.9% 18.8% 13.6% 13.7% 11.7% 15.2% 18.4% 25.1% 7.5% 16.7% 13.3%
No 823% 87.4% 8l4% 80.0% 72.1% 81.9% 86.7% 82.8% 79.6% 74.9% 85.3% 80.3% 86.1%
Not sure 2.1% 0.9% 0.6% 1.2% 14.3% 4.4% 1.7% 2.0% 2.0% — 7.2% 2.9% 0.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (397) (354) (445) (157) (107) (220) (390) (349) (171) (115) (996) (511)
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3. Work with a servicemember

*Do you work with anyone currently in the military?

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 8.3% 9.2% 7.0% 11.7% 8.5% 8.7% 4.2% 9.1% 7.4% 3.4% 7.9% 5.4% 7.6% 8.5% 14.2%
No 89.6% 882% 91.3% 86.2% 86.6% 89.6% 95.8% 89.6% 86.8% 92.8% 88.1% 91.4% 89.9% 90.7% 84.0%
Not sure 2.2% 2.6% 1.7% 2.1% 4.9% 1.7% - 1.3% 5.8% 3.8% 4.0% 3.1% 2.5% 0.8% 1.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (841) (664) (199) (347) (669) (287) (1,156)  (132) (113) (103) (464) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 8.3% 6.6% 12.1% 6.1% 4.6% 5.5% 7.4% 6.6% 9.9% 8.0% 4.0% 6.8% 11.1%
No 89.6% 92.1% 87.5% 91.2% 88.0% 90.4% 89.4% 90.0% 90.1% 90.9% 92.5% 90.4% 87.9%
Not sure 2.2% 1.3% 0.4% 2.7% 7.4% 4.1% 3.2% 3.4% — 1.1% 3.5% 2.8% 1.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (389) (349) (171) (114) (993) (512)
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4. Work with a veteran
*Do you work with anyone who is a veteran?

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 36.2% 44.0% 26.1% 265% 32.9% 41.9% 358% 39.9% 24.8% 20.1% 35.8% 19.3% 37.4% 41.7% 57.1%
No 59.7% 525% 68.9% 68.9% 625% 54.1% 60.5% 56.1% 70.5% 78.0% 56.5% 77.1% 59.5% 53.3% 36.8%
Not sure 4.2% 3.5% 5.0% 4.6% 4.6% 4.0% 3.7% 4.0% 4.7% 2.0% 7.7% 3.6% 3.0% 5.0% 6.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (842) (664) (199) (347) (670) (287) (1,156)  (132) (114) (103) (464) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 36.2% 26.9% 45.6% 37.4% 22.9% 28.3% 32.7% 31.8% 42.2% 45.6% 15.1% 28.4% 51.4%
No 59.7% 70.1% 51.0% 59.9% 71.7% 66.5% 63.7% 65.2% 56.8% 46.9% 79.6% 68.4% 42.6%
Not sure 4.2% 3.0% 3.4% 2.7% 5.3% 5.3% 3.6% 2.9% 1.0% 7.6% 5.3% 3.2% 6.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,508)  (395) (355) (445) (157) (107) (220) (389) (350) (171) (114) (994) (512)
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5. Socialized with a servicemember or spours — 30 days
*Have you socialized with someone in the military or their spouse in the past...

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 39.1% 41.9% 355% 42.0% 43.8% 39.2% 30.2% 40.8% 30.8% 28.6% 47.4% 27.7% 44.6% 41.6% 46.4%
No 53.8% 51.9% 56.3% 502% 47.2% 54.9% 63.5% 52.0% 61.9% 66.4% 43.5% 64.3% 48.4% 50.6% 49.0%
Not sure 7.1% 6.2% 8.3% 7.7% 9.1% 5.9% 6.4% 7.1% 7.3% 5.0% 9.2% 7.9% 7.0% 7.9% 4.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (839) (666) (201) (349) (669) (283)  (1,153)  (134) (115) (102) (466) (400) (379) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 39.1% 27.5% 45.7% 43.4% 29.0% 34.1% 30.2% 37.0% 44.6% 48.0% 21.6% 35.0% 47.2%
No 53.8% 64.9% 47.7% 50.6% 59.7% 53.8% 62.1% 56.2% 49.6% 42.2% 72.0% 56.8% 47.9%
Not sure 7.1% 7.6% 6.6% 6.0% 11.4% 12.1% 7.7% 6.8% 5.8% 9.8% 6.4% 8.2% 4.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (398) (353) (444) (156) (107) (220) (389) (347) (170) (117) (994) (511)
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6. Socialized with a servicemember or spours — 3 months

*Have you socialized with someone in the military or their spouse in the past...

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 41.9% 45.1% 37.8% 459% 45.2% 427% 325% 45.4% 28.8% 24.1% 47.7% 29.9% 45.7% 46.5% 50.4%
No 51.0% 48.8% 539% 47.8% 46.7% 51.0% 59.6% 47.1% 62.8% 71.2% 46.6% 62.4% 47.5% 45.0% 45.1%
Not sure 7.1% 6.1% 8.4% 6.3% 8.1% 6.3% 7.9% 7.4% 8.4% 4.7% 5.7% 7.7% 6.9% 8.4% 4.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (201) (349) (668) (282) (1,151)  (134) (114) (103) (466) (398) (379) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 41.9% 28.0% 52.0% 45.6% 30.9% 37.1% 33.6% 37.7% 48.5% 53.2% 23.3% 36.2% 53.0%
No 51.0% 63.5% 42.4% 483% 57.1% 53.7% 57.0% 55.0% 46.7% 37.5% 68.4% 55.8% 41.7%
Not sure 7.1% 8.5% 5.6% 6.1% 12.0% 9.3% 9.4% 7.2% 4.8% 9.3% 8.3% 8.0% 5.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (396) (353) (445) (156) (107) (220) (387) (347) (171) (117) (992) (511)
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7. Socialized with a servicemember or spours — 6 months
*Have you socialized with someone in the military or their spouse in the past...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 45.0% 48.4% 40.7% 50.7% 472% 46.7% 33.6% 48.0% 32.5% 25.9% 57.6% 31.4% 48.8% 49.9% 56.2%
No 46.7% 44.4%  49.6% 43.7% 435% 453% 56.6% 42.9% 58.0% 69.9% 37.6% 60.9% 43.5% 39.6% 36.6%
Not sure 8.3% 7.2% 9.8% 5.6% 9.3% 7.9% 9.8% 9.1% 9.5% 4.2% 4.8% 7.8% 7.7% 10.5% 7.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (839) (663) (201) (348) (669) (281)  (1,149)  (134) (115) (103) (464) (398) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 45.0% 325% 53.6% 47.9% 35.9% 40.8% 38.2% 40.0% 50.3% 59.8% 25.1% 38.5% 57.7%
No 46.7% 58.6% 39.7% 44.6% 52.5% 49.2% 50.6% 51.9% 43.7% 32.4% 65.6% 52.5% 35.2%
Not sure 8.3% 9.0% 6.7% 7.6% 11.5% 10.1% 11.2% 8.1% 6.0% 7.8% 9.3% 9.0% 7.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (397) (352) (445) (155) (107) (220) (388) (346) (171) (116) (991) (511)
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8. Socialized with a servicemember or spours — 12 months
*Have you socialized with someone in the military or their spouse in the past...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 50.0% 54.0% 448% 56.1% 49.9% 52.8% 389% 53.5% 35.4% 29.3% 62.7% 35.1% 54.4% 54.7% 62.5%
No 41.4% 382% 456% 372% 40.1% 39.6% 50.8% 37.7% 51.6% 65.2% 32.5% 56.5% 37.6% 35.2% 29.7%
Not sure 8.6% 7.8% 9.6% 6.6% 10.0% 7.6% 10.3% 8.8% 13.0% 5.5% 4.8% 8.4% 8.0% 10.1% 7.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (843) (664) (201) (349) (671) (283)  (1,153)  (135) (115) (103) (466) (399) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 50.0% 40.5% 57.4% 522% 38.3% 50.7% 43.5% 46.6% 54.6% 62.3% 27.5% 43.8% 62.0%
No 41.4% 51.0% 36.1% 39.0% 50.1% 38.8% 44.3% 45.0% 39.6% 29.2% 64.0% 47.1% 30.3%
Not sure 8.6% 8.5% 6.5% 8.7% 11.6% 10.5% 12.2% 8.4% 5.8% 8.5% 8.5% 9.1% 7.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (397) (353) (447) (157) (108) (220) (389) (348) (171) (117) (996) (511)

11
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9. Romantically involved with a servicemember
*Have you ever been romantically involved with anyone in the military?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 20.6% 103% 33.8% 17.8% 248% 19.7% 19.6% 19.8% 18.5% 25.2% 25.3% 15.3% 26.8% 19.8% 19.6%
No 783% 883% 653% 80.7% 732% 79.6% 79.7% 79.6% 79.7% 73.0% 69.9% 82.7% 72.6% 79.1% 79.6%
Not sure 1.2% 1.4% 0.9% 1.5% 2.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 1.9% 1.8% 4.8% 2.0% 0.7% 1.1% 0.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (842) (664) (200) (346) (670) (287)  (1,156)  (133) (113) (103) (464) (400) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 20.6% 20.8% 23.4% 18.8% 14.6% 28.8% 18.1% 19.4% 24.2% 14.8% 13.8% 23.4% 15.0%
No 783% 78.0% 754% 80.6% 82.7% 67.1% 81.1% 79.2% 75.1% 84.7% 85.1% 75.5% 83.6%
Not sure 1.2% 1.2% 1.1% 0.6% 2.7% 4.1% 0.8% 1.4% 0.7% 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 1.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,508)  (397) (355) (446) (154) (108) (220) (389) (349) (171) (114) (994) (512)
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10. Considered joining
*Have you ever considered joining the military?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 43.7% 56.7% 26.7%  47.4% 40.6% 43.2% 45.4% 459% 32.7% 28.1% 56.3% 34.6% 48.0% 48.3% 45.6%
No 54.9%  42.0% 71.7%  48.1% 58.7% 559% 53.7% 53.4% 64.0% 68.1% 40.3% 62.7% 50.5% 51.3% 53.8%
Not sure 1.5% 1.4% 1.6% 4.4% 0.7% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 3.3% 3.9% 3.4% 2.8% 1.4% 0.4% 0.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (842) (662) (198) (347) (670) (286)  (1,154)  (133) (113) (103) (464) (400) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 43.7% 35.9% 54.6% 49.3% 31.7% 34.6% 37.9% 41.7% 56.2% 54.1% 24.7% 41.8% 47.3%
No 54.9% 63.1% 43.9% 49.9% 62.1% 60.6% 59.5% 57.2% 42.8% 45.9% 71.6% 56.3% 52.1%
Not sure 1.5% 1.0% 1.6% 0.7% 6.2% 4.8% 2.5% 1.2% 0.9% - 3.6% 1.9% 0.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (394) (354) (445) (157) (108) (219) (388) (349) (171) (114) (992) (512)
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11. Advise joining
*Would you advise a close friend or the child of a close friend to join the military?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 37.1% 429% 295% 253% 30.0% 41.3% 465% 402% 22.3% 30.1% 33.6% 30.6% 35.6% 43.8% 42.1%
No 352% 31.4% 40.1% 475% 429% 29.2% 28.6% 31.5% 49.6% 44.8% 40.8% 43.7% 34.9% 29.1% 28.9%
Not sure 27.7% 25.7% 30.4% 27.2% 27.1% 29.5% 249% 283% 28.0% 25.1% 25.6% 25.7% 29.5% 27.1% 29.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (840) (662) (198) (347) (667) (287)  (1,155)  (132) (111) (103) (462) (399) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 37.1% 229% 57.4% 37.0% 25.1% 16.4% 18.2% 33.4% 54.1% 52.4% 15.3% 31.4% 48.0%
No 352% 44.1% 214% 359% 46.7% 61.9% 44.6% 35.1% 27.1% 23.2% 52.5% 41.4% 23.2%
Not sure 27.7%  33.0% 21.2% 27.1% 28.2% 21.7% 37.1% 31.5% 18.8% 24.3% 32.2% 27.2% 28.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (395) (354) (443) (156) (108) (218) (388) (348) (171) (114) (990) (512)
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12. q16
*What percentage of young men today can qualify to enlist in the Army as a private?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

mean 56.06 55.58 56.70 54.78 55.58 57.33 55.14 57.36 46.23 52.36 59.59 54.81 58.94 56.73 52.02
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites

mean 56.06 56.67 55.64 58.29 47.87 55.05 56.48 57.83 57.10 53.56 48.25 56.06 56.06
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13. Depictions of military
*In general, do you think depictions of the mlitary today are...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Very supportive 23.7% 27.1% 193% 20.2% 17.5% 25.8% 30.4% 26.5% 18.9% 11.6% 19.1% 15.7% 22.1% 28.2% 35.3%
Somewhat
supportive 33.6% 35.1% 31.7% 24.0% 328% 36.3% 36.9% 357% 29.4% 20.1% 35.9% 24.5% 31.5% 42.0% 42.5%
Neutral 18.1% 15.1% 22.0% 275% 21.6% 15.1% 12.5% 143% 27.2% 37.7% 18.7% 27.7% 19.1% 11.7% 7.7%
Somewhat hostile 155% 15.7% 152% 16.1% 12.9% 17.3% 14.3% 17.0% 7.6% 11.1% 16.7% 14.1% 19.3% 14.5% 12.5%
Very hostile 3.2% 3.0% 3.4% 5.6% 3.6% 2.5% 2.0% 3.1% 1.5% 5.2% 3.3% 4.3% 3.6% 2.3% 1.4%
Not sure 5.9% 3.9% 8.4% 6.7% 11.5% 3.0% 3.9% 3.5% 15.4% 14.2% 6.4% 13.7% 4.4% 1.3% 0.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501)  (837) (664) (199) (347) (669) (283)  (1,150)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (400) (379) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Very supportive 23.7% 25.0% 24.7% 21.9% 18.2% 34.3% 27.9% 25.5% 20.4% 23.6% 6.0% 19.6% 31.8%
Somewhat
supportive 33.6% 37.1% 33.9% 332% 12.4% 31.9% 37.0% 34.2% 34.3% 29.3% 13.3% 30.2% 40.3%
Neutral 18.1% 17.4% 15.0% 17.7% 35.4% 10.7% 13.2% 19.9% 20.0% 13.1% 32.3% 23.2% 8.3%
Somewhat hostile 155% 11.7% 21.0% 17.4% 10.2% 11.2% 13.5% 11.6% 21.3% 24.6% 9.9% 15.0% 16.5%
Very hostile 3.2% 2.3% 3.5% 3.1% 8.0% 4.7% 3.0% 3.3% 1.6% 4.5% 10.3% 3.7% 2.2%
Not sure 5.9% 6.5% 1.8% 6.8% 15.8% 7.3% 5.4% 5.6% 2.4% 5.0% 28.2% 8.4% 1.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501)  (396) (353) (442) (157) (108) (220) (389) (345) (171) (114) (992) (509)
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14. Respect it deserves
*Do you think the military gets more or less respect than it deserves, or about as much respect as it deserves?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More respect 10.9% 14.4% 6.3% 155% 14.9% 9.3% 5.5% 8.9% 12.6% 23.7% 11.4% 9.4% 11.2% 11.0% 13.0%
As much respect
as it deserves 302% 322% 27.7% 37.1% 263% 29.0% 322% 28.9% 37.4% 32.8% 31.0% 28.6% 27.3% 33.4% 34.1%
Less respect 51.6% 47.9% 56.5% 35.0% 47.1% 56.5% 60.9% 56.9% 32.6% 31.2% 50.9% 50.0% 52.6% 53.8% 49.8%
Not sure 7.3% 5.5% 95% 12.4% 11.6% 5.2% 1.4% 53% 17.4% 12.2% 6.7% 12.1% 8.9% 1.8% 3.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (840) (662) (198) (347) (670) (284)  (1,153)  (131) (114) (103) (464) (400) (379) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More respect 10.9%  14.8% 51% 10.4% 16.6% 36.7% 15.0% 11.4% 5.5% 6.5% 10.6% 11.5% 9.8%
As much respect
as it deserves 30.2% 38.0% 27.6% 23.9% 23.6% 27.8% 38.9% 31.9% 24.9% 16.1% 29.0% 27.9% 34.7%
Less respect 51.6% 40.9% 66.2% 56.0% 38.7% 27.9% 42.8% 45.1% 66.4% 76.0% 33.3% 51.0% 52.9%
Not sure 7.3% 6.2% 1.0% 9.6% 21.1% 7.6% 3.3% 11.6% 3.2% 1.3% 27.1% 9.7% 2.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (395) (355) (443) (156) (108) (220) (389) (348) (171) (112) (992) (510)
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15. Knowledgeable leaders
*How knowledgeable do you think our political leaders are about the modern military?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Very
knowledgeable 7.6% 7.4% 77%  12.0% 8.0% 7.5% 3.7% 6.1% 15.6% 11.2% 6.8% 8.8% 7.2% 6.3% 7.9%
Somewhat
knowledgeable 327% 33.0% 322% 354% 37.9% 29.9% 29.8% 302% 39.7% 45.7% 30.4% 29.8% 29.7% 35.2% 39.9%
Not very
knowledgeable 33.7% 349% 323% 278% 27.4% 36.9% 39.8% 387% 17.1% 15.9% 29.3% 25.7% 39.2% 37.6% 32.9%
Not knowledgeable
at all 183% 19.9% 16.3% 17.6% 11.2% 19.8% 25.0% 20.6% 8.5% 8.2% 21.7% 18.9% 18.0% 18.6% 17.5%
Not sure 7.7% 48% 11.5% 73% 15.5% 6.0% 1.6% 43% 19.0% 19.0% 11.7% 16.8% 5.9% 2.4% 1.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (842) (662) (198) (348) (668) (287) (1,154)  (132) (114) (103) (463) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Very
knowledgeable 7.6% 12.4% 4.4% 6.3% 7.8% 20.6% 10.6% 8.8% 4.6% 2.8% 7.8% 8.2% 6.2%
Somewhat
knowledgeable 327% 43.7% 262% 28.2% 15.6% 32.2% 41.2% 38.6% 24.5% 15.1% 24.2% 30.6% 36.7%
Not very
knowledgeable 33.7% 29.6% 40.6% 33.7% 26.7% 25.9% 32.0% 31.6% 38.7% 38.8% 22.5% 32.1% 36.9%
Not knowledgeable
at all 18.3% 73% 26.6% 232% 24.5% 13.5% 10.5% 13.8% 28.0% 36.4% 9.9% 18.5% 18.0%
Not sure 7.7% 7.0% 2.3% 87% 25.4% 7.9% 5.7% 7.2% 4.3% 7.0% 35.6% 10.5% 2.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (393) (355) (445) (157) (107) (219) (389) (350) (171) (113) (992) (512)
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16. Share values — Military leaders
*In general, do you think the following types of people share the same values as the American people?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Yes 51.9% 57.0% 45.2% 479% 41.4% 555% 60.6% 55.1% 36.8% 39.0% 55.6% 46.3% 47 .4% 61.9% 56.3%
No 23.6% 232% 242% 29.6% 28.6% 22.0% 16.3% 22.0% 28.9% 30.2% 24.7% 22.3% 28.1% 18.1% 25.8%
Not sure 245% 19.8% 305% 225% 30.0% 225% 23.1% 22.8% 34.3% 30.9% 19.7% 31.4% 24.5% 20.0% 17.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,509) (843) (666) (200) (349) (670) (287) (1,157)  (134) (114) (103) (467) (401) (381) (260)
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 51.9% 363% 73.6% 50.8% 40.1% 29.6% 35.9% 47.6% 67.4% 73.4% 20.1% 45.0% 65.4%
No 23.6% 329% 11.3% 23.7% 29.5% 50.2% 33.0% 24.5% 14.6% 14.3% 33.2% 26.8% 17.6%
Not sure 245% 30.8% 15.1% 255% 30.4% 20.2% 31.2% 27.8% 18.0% 12.4% 46.7% 28.3% 17.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,509) (397) (355) (446) (157) (108) (220) (389) (350) (171) (116) (997) (512)
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17. Share values — Political leaders
*In general, do you think the following types of people share the same values as the American people?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 109% 10.8% 11.1% 125% 14.4% 10.1% 6.6% 10.0% 15.8% 12.3% 11.3% 9.8% 6.8% 13.0% 17.8%
No 70.9% 73.8% 67.2% 64.8% 63.1% 748% 781% 762% 55.6% 54.1% 61.4% 64.8% 77.1% 70.8% 71.1%
Not sure 18.1% 154% 21.7% 22.6% 225% 151% 153% 13.8% 28.7% 33.6% 27.2% 25.5% 16.1% 16.2% 11.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,510)  (844) (666) (201) (349) (670) (287)  (1,157)  (134) (115) (103) (468) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 10.9%  18.8% 7.1% 4.2% 8.9% 20.9% 15.9% 9.7% 7.2% 3.3% 5.5% 8.3% 16.0%
No 70.9% 59.5% 83.1% 77.9% 65.5% 64.4% 67.2% 67.0% 84.5% 80.6% 56.2% 71.1% 70.7%
Not sure 18.1% 21.8% 9.8% 17.8% 25.6% 14.7% 16.9% 23.3% 8.3% 16.1% 38.3% 20.6% 13.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,510)  (397) (355) (447) (157) (108) (220) (389) (350) (171) (117) (998) (512)
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18. Military has different values
*Do you think the US military has different values than the rest of American society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 43.6% 48.6% 37.0% 46.9% 43.8% 43.1% 418% 43.3% 38.9% 49.2% 45.8% 37.9% 47.2% 43.6% 47.6%
No 38.8% 39.4% 382% 40.3% 353% 40.5% 38.8% 40.6% 35.3% 30.6% 36.6% 35.9% 39.2% 41.8% 39.5%
Not sure 175% 12.0% 248% 12.7% 20.9% 16.3% 19.4% 16.2% 25.8% 20.2% 17.6% 26.2% 13.7% 14.7% 12.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503) (842) (661) (198) (347) (669) (286)  (1,153)  (133) (114) (102) (463) (401) (380) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 43.6% 46.1% 45.1% 42.0% 43.5% 52.8% 48.6% 45.3% 43.7% 39.8% 31.7% 43.7% 43.4%
No 388% 37.8% 425% 39.7% 28.7% 29.8% 35.6% 39.5% 41.9% 46.8% 24.8% 37.2% 42.1%
Not sure 175% 16.1% 12.4% 183% 27.8% 17.3% 15.8% 15.2% 14.4% 13.4% 43.5% 19.1% 14.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (395) (354) (444) (157) (107) (220) (388) (349) (171) (114) (992) (511)
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19. Military - progressive
*Do you think the military’s values are more or less progressive than the rest of society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More progressive 15.6% 152% 16.1% 185% 115% 16.1% 17.2% 15.0% 19.3% 17.3% 13.8% 23.7% 16.7% 10.3% 5.8%
About the same 321% 315% 329% 322% 30.6% 30.8% 37.3% 32.7% 32.6% 33.0% 25.0% 32.7% 34.2% 32.5% 26.8%
Less progressive 358% 41.4% 285% 31.0% 36.7% 39.0% 32.3% 38.4% 24.0% 18.9% 47.3% 15.6% 33.8% 47.6% 60.4%
Not sure 16.5% 11.9% 225% 18.3% 21.1% 14.1% 13.2% 13.9% 24.0% 30.8% 13.9% 28.0% 15.3% 9.6% 7.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (839) (663) (198) (347) (669) (285)  (1,152)  (132) (114) (103) (463) (400) (380) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More progressive 15.6% 16.5% 153% 16.0% 20.2% 11.5% 13.4% 17.6% 19.7% 11.9% 13.6% 19.0% 8.8%
About the same 32.1% 315% 36.2% 30.4% 26.3% 18.9% 28.4% 40.6% 29.1% 26.3% 29.0% 32.1% 32.2%
Less progressive 358% 359% 36.1% 36.1% 18.9% 58.8% 46.1% 26.7% 34.3% 49.0% 5.3% 28.1% 51.0%
Not sure 16.5% 16.1% 125% 17.4% 34.5% 10.7% 12.0% 15.1% 16.9% 12.8% 52.2% 20.8% 8.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (393) (355) (443) (157) (106) (219) (389) (349) (170) (114) (992) (510)
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20. Why less progressive .
What do you think is the biggest reason military values are less progressive than the rest of society?
Asked of those who think the military’s values are less progressive

You

Total

Gender Age

Race

Education

Male Female 18-29 30-44

45-64 65+ White Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

Does not think
military values are
less progressive
The nature of
military work
requires an
organization with
less progressive
values

The military
organization
attracts people
who possesss less
progressive values
Something else
Not sure

44.7%

32.2%
16.7%
6.5%

47.9% 38.7% 34.0% 41.4%

34.0% 287% 425% 39.7%
12.8% 23.9% 17.2% 12.0%
5.3% 8.6% 6.4% 6.9%

48.4%  485% 43.9% 49.6%

26.0% 28.9% 32.8% 22.6%
175% 20.8% 16.6% 12.1%
8.1% 1.8% 6.8% 15.8%

50.6%

34.2%
15.2%

46.1%

30.7%
21.3%
1.9%

39.9%

37.9%
4.8%
17.4%

37.4%

39.6%
18.4%
4.6%

52.9%

24.2%
18.9%
4.0%

45.6%

30.5%
18.0%
6.0%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100.0%
(559)

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(369)  (190)  (53)  (139)

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(261)  (106)  (456)  (32)

100.0%
(25)

100.0%
(45)

100.0%
(93)

100.0%
(135)

100.0%
(178)

100.0%
(153)
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You

Total

PID 3

Ideology

Sample Group

Dem

Rep Ind

Other  Very liberal  Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

DK

General Population

Elites

Does not think
military values are
less progressive
The nature of
military work
requires an
organization with
less progressive
values

The military
organization
attracts people
who possesss less
progressive values
Something else
Not sure

44.7%

32.2%
16.7%
6.5%

38.5%

42.7%
12.4%
6.3%

56.7%  39.8%

31.9%
21.3%
7.0%

21.7%
14.5%
7.1%

39.8% 31.2% 32.7%

40.1%
16.7%
10.4%

54.9%
11.8%
4.0% 2.1%

24.6%
31.6%

39.3%

34.5%
21.1%
5.0%

54.4%

21.5%
16.1%
8.0%

55.0%

22.0%
19.6%
3.4%

30.6%

61.3%

8.2%

36.9% 53.1%

26.9%
16.2%
3.8%

37.0%
17.1%
8.9%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100.0%
(559)

100.0%
(159)

100.0%
(171)

100.0%
(118)

100.0%
(104)

100.0% 100.0%
(36) (63)

100.0%
(111)

100.0%
(128)

100.0%
(75)

100.0%
(8)

100.0%
(260)

100.0%
(299)
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21. Military - socially conservative
*Do you think military servicemembers are more or less socially conservative than the rest of society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More socially
conservative 46.8% 51.3% 409% 42.7% 43.1% 47.7% 535% 50.1% 35.8% 33.2% 45.4% 31.8% 43.5% 56.3% 66.7%
About the same 328% 325% 332% 323% 340% 325% 323% 33.4% 27.6% 31.7% 35.5% 32.9% 35.1% 34.7% 25.6%
Less socially
conservative 6.1% 5.6% 6.7% 4.7% 5.2% 7.9% 4.4% 52% 13.2% 8.3% 2.8% 7.8% 7.5% 2.6% 5.1%
Not sure 143% 106% 193% 203% 17.7% 11.9% 9.8% 11.3% 23.4% 26.8% 16.4% 27.5% 13.9% 6.4% 2.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,499)  (841) (658) (197) (346) (669) (284)  (1,151)  (131) (113) (103) (459) (400) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More socially
conservative 46.8%  442% 58.6% 462% 19.7% 68.3% 50.1% 36.7% 52.6% 67.3% 8.3% 40.8% 58.4%
About the same 328% 31.8% 303% 35.4% 29.4% 14.7% 26.2% 45.5% 30.9% 19.7% 27.1% 33.0% 32.4%
Less socially
conservative 6.1% 9.0% 4.1% 6.0% 4.0% 2.7% 9.8% 5.9% 5.0% 4.8% 7.7% 7.1% 4.1%
Not sure 14.3% 15.0% 7.0% 12.4% 46.9% 14.3% 13.9% 11.9% 11.5% 8.2% 56.9% 19.1% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (392) (353) (444) (156) (105) (220) (388) (348) (171) (112) (987) (512)
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22. Military - religious
*Do you think military servicemembers are more or less religious than the rest of society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More religious 27.6% 31.0% 232% 243% 21.9% 31.9% 28.8% 29.9% 16.0% 15.5% 34.8% 17.1% 27.6% 33.3% 38.7%
About the same 50.9%  49.6% 52.6% 451% 50.9% 51.0% 55.4% 53.4% 46.5% 39.9% 46.9% 51.9% 49.2% 53.7% 48.2%
Less religious 5.9% 5.8% 6.2% 9.4% 8.6% 4.5% 2.9% 3.9% 9.8% 19.5% 2.8% 7.5% 6.4% 5.1% 3.4%
Not sure 155% 13.6% 18.1% 21.2% 18.6% 12.6% 12.8% 12.8% 27.6% 25.0% 15.4% 23.5% 16.7% 7.9% 9.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,499) (840) (659) (197) (345) (668) (286)  (1,150)  (132) (113) (103) (459) (401) (381) (258)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More religious 27.6% 23.9% 39.2% 23.8% 23.3% 34.3% 25.2% 21.6% 33.2% 44.0% 9.6% 23.4% 35.9%
About the same 50.9% 50.3% 51.5% 55.1% 31.8% 41.3% 57.3% 56.5% 48.9% 44.6% 30.7% 49.7% 53.1%
Less religious 5.9% 7.3% 1.5% 7.0% 9.5% 8.5% 3.3% 6.5% 6.5% 3.9% 8.4% 7.7% 2.5%
Not sure 155% 18.5% 7.8% 141% 35.4% 15.9% 14.2% 15.3% 11.3% 7.5% 51.3% 19.2% 8.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,499)  (393) (353) (443) (157) (106) (220) (387) (349) (170) (113) (989) (510)
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23. Isolated military
*Is the military isolated from American society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 325% 323% 329% 30.0% 31.9% 333% 338% 33.6% 37.5% 25.3% 24.6% 26.7% 30.9% 38.8% 37.5%
No 46.2% 51.5% 393% 47.7% 43.6% 48.4% 43.7% 459% 43.8% 39.9% 61.0% 41.4% 48.8% 46.6% 49.6%
Not sure 21.3% 162% 27.8% 223% 245% 183% 225% 205% 18.7% 34.8% 14.4% 31.9% 20.4% 14.6% 12.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (197) (348) (669) (286)  (1,153)  (132) (114) (103) (462) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 325% 39.2% 26.4% 29.9% 34.1% 48.7% 42.3% 30.7% 27.5% 31.1% 25.6% 32.2% 33.2%
No 46.2% 38.9% 56.5% 485% 27.5% 32.2% 37.8% 45.9% 53.0% 52.9% 31.4% 42.4% 53.5%
Not sure 21.3% 21.9% 17.1% 21.5% 38.5% 19.1% 20.0% 23.4% 19.5% 16.1% 43.0% 25.4% 13.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (394) (355) (443) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (114) (991) (512)
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24. Wisdom of an isolated mililtary
*Is a military that is isolated from American society a good thing or a bad thing?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Good thing 8.3% 9.8% 6.4% 12.2% 7.9% 7.9% 6.6% 6.4% 13.1% 14.7% 12.8% 9.5% 9.7% 8.1% 3.8%
Bad thing 59.6%  59.9% 59.2% 55.1% 55.9% 62.5% 62.1% 63.8% 49.1% 41.7% 55.5% 47.1% 57.8% 70.0% 71.2%
Doesn’t matter 12.6% 14.9% 9.7% 131% 14.4% 11.8% 11.7% 12.0% 10.8% 18.2% 13.7% 14.4% 11.3% 11.5% 13.5%
Not sure 19.4% 154% 24.7% 195% 21.8% 17.9% 195% 17.7% 27.1% 25.4% 18.0% 29.0% 21.2% 10.4% 11.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500)  (838) (662) (197) (346) (667) (287) (1,152)  (132) (114) (101) (461) (400) (379) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Good thing 8.3% 8.9% 10.9% 7.7% 6.2% 11.7% 4.4% 9.1% 7.8% 16.7% 7.2% 9.1% 6.9%
Bad thing 59.6% 63.2% 56.4% 58.1% 42.1% 65.3% 69.4% 54.9% 59.1% 59.8% 28.4% 54.2% 70.2%
Doesn’t matter 12.6% 7.4% 141% 17.1% 13.1% 8.2% 8.0% 17.8% 13.7% 11.7% 7.9% 12.6% 12.7%
Not sure 19.4% 20.6% 18.6% 17.2%  38.5% 14.8% 18.2% 18.2% 19.4% 11.9% 56.4% 24.2% 10.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500)  (393) (355) (442) (157) (106) (220) (386) (350) (171) (113) (990) (510)
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25. Military - fairness — Treatment of women
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 14.0% 17.6% 9.4% 17.3% 8.1% 152% 16.4% 145% 11.4% 10.3% 17.2% 12.2% 14.4% 18.2% 10.7%
About as fair as
the rest of society 38.1% 402% 354% 321% 348% 403% 424% 402% 26.6% 36.7% 32.9% 38.5% 38.3% 39.5% 35.0%
Less fair 35.0% 32.2% 38.6% 33.7% 383% 34.0% 34.1% 352% 42.2% 24.2% 38.9% 26.9% 33.9% 36.9% 49.2%
Not sure 129% 10.0% 16.5% 16.9% 18.8% 10.5% 7.0% 10.1% 19.8% 28.8% 11.0% 22.4% 13.4% 5.4% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501)  (839) (662) (198) (346) (667) (287) (1,154) (131) (114) (101) (460) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More fair 14.0% 75% 239% 15.1% 10.0% 7.6% 4.2% 13.1% 18.5% 33.2% 7.5% 12.4% 17.2%
About as fair as
the rest of society 38.1% 28.8% 51.2% 38.4% 34.2% 17.7% 24.2% 39.5% 47.9% 44.7% 32.5% 35.8% 42.6%
Less fair 35.0% 50.3% 158% 34.1% 26.1% 66.9% 60.6% 34.8% 20.9% 11.7% 24.7% 34.7% 35.5%
Not sure 12.9% 13.4% 9.2% 123% 29.7% 7.8% 11.0% 12.6% 12.6% 10.4% 35.2% 17.1% 4.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501) (395) (355) (441) (156) (107) (219) (385) (350) (171) (114) (989) (512)
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26. Military - fairness — Promotions and recognition
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 39.5% 43.4% 346% 39.0% 34.6% 41.8% 41.4% 42.6% 30.0% 24.5% 40.5% 27.7% 41.2% 47.4% 47.0%
About as fair as
the rest of society 37.0% 38.8% 348% 388% 31.8% 37.7% 40.7% 38.0% 37.3% 30.1% 36.5% 38.3% 35.1% 37.8% 37.4%
Less fair 8.5% 6.9% 10.6% 48% 12.4% 7.6% 8.6% 7.1% 9.7% 17.9% 8.0% 8.1% 12.5% 5.4% 6.0%
Not sure 15.0% 11.0% 20.1% 17.3% 21.2% 13.0% 9.4% 123% 23.0% 27.6% 15.0% 26.0% 11.3% 9.4% 9.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (841) (663) (198) (346) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (132) (114) (103) (462) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More fair 39.5% 35.8% 51.3% 37.0% 31.0% 34.2% 37.8% 34.2% 47.2% 55.2% 19.1% 35.6% 47.1%
About as fair as
the rest of society 37.0% 343% 36.6% 39.8% 30.2% 42.9% 30.6% 43.5% 33.6% 33.5% 32.2% 35.4% 40.2%
Less fair 85% 11.0% 52%  10.0% 5.8% 9.5% 11.2% 8.3% 7.9% 5.1% 10.9% 10.4% 4.7%
Not sure 15.0%  18.9% 6.9% 13.2%  33.0% 13.5% 20.4% 14.1% 11.3% 6.3% 37.8% 18.5% 8.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (395) (355) (443) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (114) (992) (512)
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27. Military - fairness — Opportunity to excel
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 43.4% 49.6% 353% 37.1% 38.8% 46.0% 48.1% 459% 36.7% 27.2% 47.1% 33.5% 43.2% 47.9% 55.2%
About as fair as
the rest of society 37.1% 353% 39.4% 409% 32.6% 38.6% 36.8% 382% 35.3% 31.6% 36.2% 36.2% 35.9% 40.9% 35.5%
Less fair 7.1% 5.9% 8.6% 5.3% 9.3% 6.1% 8.0% 6.0% 6.8% 16.3% 5.3% 7.0% 10.2% 4.7% 4.7%
Not sure 12.5% 9.3% 16.6% 16.6% 19.3% 9.3% 7.1% 9.8% 21.3% 24.9% 11.4% 23.3% 10.8% 6.5% 4.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (198) (346) (669) (287)  (1,154)  (132) (114) (102) (461) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More fair 43.4% 336% 57.7% 413% 32.4% 31.5% 35.3% 37.6% 50.6% 61.4% 25.0% 37.3% 55.1%
About as fair as
the rest of society 37.1% 423% 32.7% 39.2% 29.1% 46.8% 38.8% 46.6% 30.7% 30.5% 26.8% 37.6% 36.1%
Less fair 7.1% 9.6% 4.2% 7.4% 7.6% 11.3% 8.5% 6.4% 6.8% 3.7% 12.0% 8.3% 4.7%
Not sure 125%  14.5% 54% 12.1%  30.9% 10.4% 17.3% 9.4% 11.9% 4.4% 36.1% 16.8% 4.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (395) (355) (442) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (114) (991) (512)
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28. Military - fairness — Opportunity for self improvement
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 48.0% 522% 42.4% 409% 425% 51.0% 54.2% 51.2% 40.1% 30.4% 48.9% 32.7% 47.6% 56.9% 63.6%
About as fair as
the rest of society 33.7% 329% 349% 348% 327% 34.0% 338% 350% 32.9% 28.4% 30.1% 40.1% 31.9% 32.6% 27.1%
Less fair 6.8% 6.0% 7.8% 9.6% 8.0% 5.4% 6.0% 5.3% 6.8% 17.2% 7.2% 5.3% 11.1% 4.6% 4.5%
Not sure 11.5% 8.9% 149% 147% 16.8% 9.5% 6.0% 8.5% 20.2% 24.1% 13.9% 21.8% 9.3% 5.9% 4.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (841) (663) (198) (346) (670) (287) (1,154) (132) (114) (103) (462) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More fair 48.0% 39.2% 60.0% 47.8% 36.9% 32.2% 39.1% 47.6% 53.1% 65.4% 26.5% 40.7% 62.1%
About as fair as
the rest of society 33.7% 37.4% 30.9% 33.9% 27.1% 45.3% 36.8% 34.8% 32.5% 25.0% 28.4% 35.4% 30.5%
Less fair 6.8% 7.7% 4.6% 7.9% 9.7% 14.3% 8.5% 7.1% 6.2% 5.2% 6.8% 8.6% 3.3%
Not sure 11.5% 15.7% 45% 103% 26.2% 8.2% 15.6% 10.5% 8.2% 4.5% 38.3% 15.3% 4.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504) (395) (355) (443) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (114) (992) (512)
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29. Military - fairness — Opportunity for respect
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 472% 539% 38.6% 41.6% 41.1% 52.0% 495% 49.8% 36.2% 40.4% 45.0% 35.8% 45.8% 56.1% 58.3%
About as fair as
the rest of society 31.7% 293% 34.8% 32.0% 28.0% 32.6% 34.6% 32.9% 33.4% 20.5% 32.9% 33.6% 29.6% 33.1% 30.1%
Less fair 9.2% 7.9% 11.0% 9.9% 12.0% 6.7% 10.2% 8.0% 10.7% 15.6% 10.3% 10.3% 12.7% 5.6% 5.7%
Not sure 11.8% 89% 157% 16.5% 19.0% 8.7% 5.7% 9.3% 19.7% 23.4% 11.8% 20.3% 11.8% 5.2% 6.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (198) (346) (669) (287)  (1,154)  (132) (114) (102) (461) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More fair 47.2% 36.6% 63.9% 453% 35.3% 37.5% 39.2% 44.0% 54.3% 66.3% 20.4% 40.3% 60.7%
About as fair as
the rest of society 31.7% 36.0% 26.3% 32.8% 27.8% 39.9% 33.8% 34.8% 26.9% 25.8% 34.1% 32.5% 30.3%
Less fair 9.2%  10.6% 53% 11.7% 8.0% 11.6% 11.4% 9.9% 9.0% 3.8% 10.4% 11.2% 5.3%
Not sure 11.8%  16.9% 45% 10.2% 28.8% 11.0% 15.6% 11.3% 9.8% 4.1% 35.1% 16.0% 3.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (395) (355) (442) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (114) (991) (512)

33



YouGov
STAN0070 You

30. Military - fairness — Living in the middle class
*For the situations listed below, is the military more or less fair than the rest of society?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More fair 18.4% 21.7% 141% 23.1% 16.6% 182% 17.0% 17.7% 20.5% 18.2% 22.7% 16.3% 18.8% 17.7% 22.4%
About as fair as
the rest of society 46.8% 47.0% 46.4% 45.6% 43.5% 48.7% 48.2% 49.2% 42.9% 33.2% 45.9% 41.9% 47.0% 52.1% 47.5%
Less fair 19.3% 183% 20.6% 11.1% 18.7% 20.4% 24.1% 20.4% 13.4% 18.2% 16.9% 17.4% 19.9% 20.2% 20.4%
Not sure 155% 13.0% 18.9% 20.1% 212% 12.7% 10.7% 12.6% 23.1% 30.3% 14.5% 24.3% 14.3% 10.0% 9.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (198) (346) (669) (287) (1,154) (132) (114) (102) (461) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More fair 18.4% 129% 28.8% 16.9% 13.9% 10.3% 14.4% 16.1% 22.3% 27.7% 14.7% 17.3% 20.5%
About as fair as
the rest of society 46.8% 46.7% 47.6% 47.3% 34.2% 46.4% 42.0% 49.8% 47.8% 47.3% 28.4% 43.7% 52.7%
Less fair 19.3% 22.0% 14.7% 21.9% 17.6% 32.8% 26.4% 18.4% 16.9% 16.6% 16.8% 20.0% 18.0%
Not sure 15.5% 18.4% 8.8% 13.9% 34.3% 10.5% 17.3% 15.7% 13.0% 8.4% 40.0% 19.0% 8.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503) (395) (355) (442) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (114) (991) (512)
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31. Military - opportunity — The poor
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 55.5% 62.3% 46.6% 45.6% 45.1% 62.8% 61.2% 60.4% 40.9% 35.1% 51.8% 35.9% 52.7% 68.4% 78.2%
About the same 253% 23.2% 28.0% 30.8% 27.8% 21.7% 254% 243% 23.8% 33.8% 25.4% 32.9% 26.4% 21.1% 15.1%
Less opportunity 9.4% 7.5% 11.8% 79% 12.1% 77% 10.5% 75% 17.7% 11.7% 14.1% 13.0% 11.1% 57% 4.9%
Not sure 9.9% 7.0% 13.6% 15.7% 14.9% 7.8% 3.0% 78% 17.6% 19.3% 8.7% 18.2% 9.8% 4.8% 1.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 55.5% 47.4% 69.3% 545% 32.7% 45.2% 55.8% 52.7% 60.9% 65.9% 18.1% 46.8% 72.3%
About the same 253% 28.8% 21.7% 25.7% 30.1% 23.8% 26.0% 28.8% 25.8% 20.7% 24.5% 28.3% 19.3%
Less opportunity 9.4% 12.8% 3.6% 9.2% 17.0% 23.4% 10.8% 9.0% 6.2% 4.8% 20.5% 11.5% 5.3%
Not sure 9.9% 11.0% 53% 10.7%  20.3% 7.6% 7.4% 9.6% 7.1% 8.6% 36.9% 13.4% 3.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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32. Military - opportunity — Women
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 233% 26.8% 18.8% 249% 15.6% 27.0% 23.9% 23.8% 19.1% 23.5% 24.4% 22.0% 22.6% 25.3% 24.4%
About the same 422% 423% 421% 38.4% 41.3% 40.4% 50.8% 43.7% 29.5% 46.7% 38.1% 43.8% 41.5% 41.1% 42.2%
Less opportunity 242% 22.0% 27.2% 21.2% 29.7% 23.1% 222% 243% 33.8% 11.6% 28.1% 17.4% 25.2% 28.0% 29.9%
Not sure 10.2% 8.8% 12.0% 15.6% 13.4% 9.5% 3.1% 82% 17.7% 18.2% 9.4% 16.8% 10.7% 5.7% 3.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 233% 133% 375% 246% 21.7% 18.3% 11.6% 21.4% 31.4% 45.9% 11.3% 21.7% 26.6%
About the same 42.2% 40.4%  48.6%  40.4% 39.4% 28.1% 41.4% 40.1% 49.7% 41.6% 34.8% 41.4% 43.8%
Less opportunity 24.2%  35.6% 9.1% 23.7% 18.4% 42.9% 40.1% 27.7% 10.9% 6.5% 22.1% 23.7% 25.4%
Not sure 10.2%  10.7% 48% 11.3% 20.6% 10.8% 6.9% 10.9% 7.9% 6.1% 31.8% 13.2% 4.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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33. Military - opportunity — Minorities
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 48.7% 56.6% 38.4% 39.7% 36.9% 56.0% 55.3% 54.0% 31.9% 29.2% 43.7% 33.5% 43.1% 60.7% 70.0%
About the same 343% 30.2% 39.7% 41.0% 345% 313% 353% 34.0% 33.6% 38.0% 33.8% 42.5% 37.3% 27.6% 23.2%
Less opportunity 6.9% 5.7% 8.6% 52% 11.4% 5.4% 5.7% 43% 16.5% 10.7% 15.3% 5.8% 10.2% 5.4% 4.9%
Not sure 10.1% 7.6% 134% 141% 17.2% 7.3% 3.6% 77% 18.1% 22.1% 7.2% 18.1% 9.5% 6.3% 2.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 48.7%  402% 64.2% 46.1% 34.4% 42.4% 45.6% 43.3% 55.8% 68.3% 14.6% 40.5% 64.6%
About the same 343% 38.6% 28.4% 36.4% 37.0% 30.5% 35.6% 39.2% 33.9% 24.5% 38.7% 38.3% 26.6%
Less opportunity 6.9% 10.2% 3.0% 6.6% 6.9% 18.4% 10.4% 7.4% 2.9% 2.1% 10.2% 8.1% 4.7%
Not sure 10.1% 11.0% 45% 109% 21.7% 8.7% 8.4% 10.0% 7.4% 5.0% 36.5% 13.2% 4.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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34. Military - opportunity — Immigrants
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 38.9% 453% 305% 335% 27.7% 448% 451% 41.0% 33.7% 28.9% 38.3% 25.4% 34.1% 50.8% 55.4%
About the same 29.4% 32.0% 26.1% 274% 323% 28.9% 28.6% 30.5% 20.4% 28.9% 31.2% 32.1% 31.3% 26.5% 25.1%
Less opportunity 13.8% 95% 193% 17.7% 18.7% 11.6% 8.7% 122% 20.9% 17.0% 16.4% 15.5% 16.1% 11.6% 9.3%
Not sure 17.9% 131% 242% 21.5% 212% 147% 17.7% 16.4% 25.0% 25.2% 14.1% 27.0% 18.4% 11.1% 10.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 389% 322% 513% 36.7% 27.2% 38.4% 34.5% 36.0% 44.5% 50.2% 13.0% 32.9% 50.4%
About the same 29.4% 28.6% 31.7% 32.0% 26.6% 20.4% 31.0% 32.3% 32.4% 30.9% 19.7% 29.8% 28.7%
Less opportunity 13.8%  19.4% 6.1% 12.8% 18.3% 26.8% 17.8% 13.4% 9.8% 5.7% 22.3% 15.8% 9.8%
Not sure 17.9% 19.9% 10.8% 184% 27.9% 14.4% 16.8% 18.3% 13.3% 13.2% 45.1% 21.4% 11.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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35. Military - opportunity — The well-educated
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 283% 274% 29.6% 335% 23.9% 25.8% 35.0% 26.5% 39.8% 34.9% 23.7% 34.3% 29.7% 24.4% 20.4%
About the same 48.5% 49.6% 47.1% 46.5% 47.3% 50.0% 48.6% 50.3% 38.7% 45.5% 47.1% 42.8% 49.1% 53.1% 51.3%
Less opportunity 13.4%  16.3% 9.6% 9.8% 13.8% 14.7% 13.1% 15.0% 4.1% 4.8% 19.8% 5.6% 12.5% 16.8% 24.3%
Not sure 9.8% 6.7% 13.8% 10.2% 15.0% 9.5% 3.3% 82% 17.4% 14.8% 9.4% 17.2% 8.7% 5.7% 4.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (841) (663) (198) (347) (670) (286)  (1,153)  (133) (114) (103) (462) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 283% 26.2% 32.0% 27.5% 31.0% 32.1% 23.6% 26.3% 30.6% 32.1% 34.3% 30.8% 23.6%
About the same 48.5%  43.7% 56.9% 482% 42.1% 25.1% 45.6% 50.7% 54.8% 53.6% 28.9% 45.8% 53.7%
Less opportunity 13.4%  19.2% 58% 14.5% 7.5% 34.1% 21.7% 14.4% 7.2% 8.0% 4.8% 11.2% 17.6%
Not sure 9.8% 10.8% 5.4% 9.7% 19.4% 8.7% 9.2% 8.6% 7.4% 6.2% 32.0% 12.2% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (395) (355) (443) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (115) (992) (512)
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36. Military - opportunity — Working class children
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 39.7% 43.8% 343% 350% 34.0% 42.6% 445% 41.4% 29.4% 34.7% 42.3% 26.8% 38.1% 45.3% 58.3%
About the same 37.9% 38.0% 37.6% 34.0% 37.1% 38.4% 412% 395% 32.7% 31.0% 37.5% 40.8% 37.9% 38.8% 31.0%
Less opportunity 6.7% 6.8% 6.7% 9.0% 7.8% 5.8% 5.2% 57% 12.9% 8.0% 7.6% 6.5% 8.5% 5.6% 5.5%
Not sure 157% 113% 21.4% 21.9% 21.1% 13.1% 9.2% 133% 25.0% 26.4% 12.6% 25.9% 15.5% 10.2% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505) (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
More opportunity 39.7% 37.9% 46.0% 38.6% 25.5% 38.0% 37.0% 41.3% 41.0% 48.3% 13.7% 33.8% 51.2%
About the same 37.9% 36.2% 39.1% 38.8% 36.4% 34.4% 35.3% 37.4% 42.0% 33.2% 37.7% 38.4% 36.7%
Less opportunity 6.7% 9.2% 4.5% 59% 10.0% 15.3% 11.7% 5.6% 4.7% 4.1% 9.3% 8.5% 3.3%
Not sure 15.7% 16.7% 10.4% 16.6% 28.2% 12.2% 16.0% 15.6% 12.3% 14.5% 39.4% 19.3% 8.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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37. Military - opportunity — High achieving people, regardless of background
*For the list of people below, does the military provide more or less opportunity than the rest of American society, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
More opportunity 333% 343% 32.0% 347% 28.1% 329% 39.8% 335% 34.0% 34.3% 29.0% 32.9% 33.4% 33.8% 33.0%
About the same 451%  452% 45.0% 445% 46.4% 44.9% 443% 46.3% 38.1% 42.6% 45.9% 42.1% 47.2% 46.1% 45.4%
Less opportunity 10.6% 12.8% 7.7% 7.3% 9.6% 122% 11.0% 11.0% 7.1% 6.4% 15.2% 6.0% 9.6% 13.4% 16.9%
Not sure 11.0% 77% 153% 135% 159% 10.0% 4.8% 9.1% 20.8% 16.7% 9.9% 18.9% 9.8% 6.8% 4.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
More opportunity 333% 25.9% 384% 36.9% 27.4% 20.8% 30.1% 32.6% 38.5% 39.5% 19.1% 32.1% 35.5%
About the same 45.1%  49.1% 48.6% 42.1% 37.4% 41.3% 45.9% 48.1% 45.6% 46.5% 33.3% 44.2% 47.1%
Less opportunity 10.6%  12.9% 7.0% 10.3% 9.8% 26.7% 13.6% 9.8% 7.0% 9.6% 7.3% 9.5% 12.7%
Not sure 11.0% 12.1% 6.1% 10.7% 25.5% 11.2% 10.4% 9.5% 8.9% 4.5% 40.4% 14.2% 4.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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38. Jail for discrediting service — Accidentally killing an innocent person
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 221% 212% 233% 352% 252% 14.6% 23.8% 19.3% 32.5% 33.6% 21.2% 30.5% 21.5% 16.4% 15.8%
No 48.4% 50.9% 453% 36.3% 40.7% 54.7% 54.9% 51.9% 34.4% 26.7% 61.0% 39.1% 49.2% 55.6% 54.0%
Not sure 295% 27.9% 31.4% 28.6% 342% 30.7% 21.3% 28.8% 33.1% 39.7% 17.8% 30.4% 29.3% 28.0% 30.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 22.1% 25.4% 162% 25.1% 27.2% 29.6% 25.1% 30.2% 16.7% 15.2% 22.0% 27.0% 12.5%
No 48.4% 448% 55.2% 482% 37.1% 43.4% 46.3% 42.8% 53.5% 64.1% 30.8% 41.6% 61.7%
Not sure 295% 29.8% 28.6% 26.7% 35.7% 26.9% 28.5% 27.0% 29.8% 20.7% 47.2% 31.3% 25.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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39. Jail for discrediting service — Desecrating corpses of enemy dead
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 55.1% 52.7% 58.4% 53.2% 57.9% 54.8% 54.6% 554% 58.0% 53.7% 50.2% 47.6% 58.1% 55.5% 63.0%
No 23.9% 29.1% 172% 23.7% 16.6% 26.2% 28.6% 25.5% 15.3% 18.6% 26.0% 22.9% 25.3% 22.6% 25.0%
Not sure 21.0% 183% 245% 23.2% 255% 19.0% 16.8% 19.0% 26.7% 27.8% 23.9% 29.4% 16.6% 21.9% 12.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 55.1% 68.5% 48.0% 51.3% 43.4% 69.1% 69.9% 58.0% 48.5% 44.6% 35.9% 55.7% 54.1%
No 23.9% 123% 34.9% 265% 21.3% 15.3% 13.9% 21.2% 31.1% 37.7% 16.3% 21.6% 28.3%
Not sure 21.0% 192% 17.1% 22.3% 35.3% 15.7% 16.2% 20.7% 20.4% 17.7% 47.8% 22.7% 17.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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40. Jail for discrediting service — Offending the sensibilities of other cultures (e.g. burning Korans)
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 26.1% 232% 30.0% 357% 29.4% 215% 241% 21.9% 38.7% 46.0% 26.2% 30.4% 26.5% 22.3% 23.1%
No 50.2%  56.2% 42.5% 43.1% 40.7% 56.9% 54.1% 56.5% 25.4% 26.1% 51.8% 39.0% 53.4% 55.1% 58.1%
Not sure 23.6% 20.6% 27.6% 21.3% 29.9% 21.6% 21.8% 21.7% 35.9% 27.9% 22.0% 30.6% 20.1% 22.6% 18.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 26.1% 37.4% 15.6% 23.6% 24.6% 47.6% 33.4% 32.7% 16.3% 6.9% 28.8% 29.1% 20.3%
No 50.2% 34.8% 67.0% 55.3% 38.2% 37.6% 40.1% 42.4% 63.5% 82.4% 21.7% 45.1% 60.4%
Not sure 23.6% 27.7% 174% 21.1% 37.2% 14.8% 26.5% 24.9% 20.2% 10.7% 49.5% 25.8% 19.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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41. Jail for discrediting service — Anything that causes an international incident
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 40.1% 34.7% 471% 49.4% 393% 357% 428% 39.1% 45.4% 43.4% 38.4% 51.4% 42.2% 33.6% 24.6%
No 21.2% 25.7% 154% 18.0% 16.4% 25.7% 20.2% 22.1% 14.2% 16.0% 28.1% 15.0% 19.1% 26.5% 29.1%
Not sure 38.7% 39.6% 37.5% 325% 443% 38.6% 37.0% 38.8% 40.4% 40.6% 33.5% 33.6% 38.7% 39.9% 46.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (841) (663) (198) (347) (670) (286)  (1,153)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (400) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 40.1% 43.2% 39.3% 42.1% 34.5% 38.3% 44.2% 45.2% 39.4% 31.7% 36.1% 45.1% 30.3%
No 21.2% 18.1% 24.1% 205% 17.7% 26.5% 13.1% 19.8% 20.1% 36.0% 16.0% 16.1% 31.3%
Not sure 38.7% 38.7% 36.6% 37.4% 47.8% 35.1% 42.7% 35.0% 40.4% 32.3% 47.9% 38.9% 38.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (395) (354) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (349) (171) (115) (993) (511)
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42. Jail for discrediting service — Expressing upsetting ideas in public
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 122% 11.9% 12.6% 18.9% 10.7% 8.4% 16.6% 9.2% 24.7% 16.5% 19.9% 20.7% 9.7% 8.0% 7.0%
No 68.9% 721% 64.7% 64.0% 66.6% T72.7% 68.0% 76.1% 39.3% 47.5% 63.0% 52.7% 72.5% 76.6% 81.0%
Not sure 19.0% 16.1% 22.7% 17.1% 22.7% 189% 155% 14.7% 36.0% 36.0% 17.0% 26.6% 17.9% 15.4% 12.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 122% 17.1% 104% 10.1% 16.6% 22.0% 11.3% 14.5% 10.1% 11.9% 14.8% 14.6% 7.4%
No 68.9% 63.0% T74.7% 72.3% 49.2% 66.7% 71.6% 66.7% 73.0% 75.6% 36.5% 63.5% 79.3%
Not sure 19.0% 19.9% 148% 17.7% 34.2% 11.3% 17.0% 18.9% 16.9% 12.5% 48.7% 21.9% 13.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)

46



YouGov
STAN0070 You
43. Jail for discrediting service — Opposing women or homosexuals serving with them
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 227% 192% 27.2% 32.7% 21.7% 21.1% 193% 20.6% 29.0% 31.5% 22.9% 25.3% 24.3% 19.6% 19.3%
No 57.4% 63.2% 49.8% 46.4% 53.7% 62.7% 59.8% 622% 43.1% 33.4% 60.8% 45.9% 58.9% 63.6% 67.2%
Not sure 199% 17.6% 22.9% 20.8% 24.6% 162% 20.8% 17.2% 27.9% 35.1% 16.3% 28.8% 16.8% 16.8% 13.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 22.7% 355% 13.1% 20.7% 21.0% 43.0% 35.4% 27.6% 13.3% 9.3% 22.7% 26.3% 15.6%
No 57.4% 422% 744% 60.9% 41.0% 43.0% 45.9% 50.5% 70.5% 81.3% 29.4% 50.9% 70.1%
Not sure 19.9% 22.3% 125% 18.4%  38.0% 14.0% 18.6% 21.9% 16.2% 9.4% 47.9% 22.8% 14.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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44. Jail for discrediting service — Anything that they would be punished for as civilians
*If a military person brings discredit upon the country, should that person go to jail in the following cases?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 75.0% 732% 77.2% 70.0% 70.4% 76.0% 829% 80.1% 67.6% 45.4% 73.7% 67.9% 74.0% 80.5% 82.1%
No 9.9% 10.7% 8.8% 13.8% 10.4% 8.7% 8.7% 7.9% 10.1% 21.5% 13.2% 10.6% 12.1% 8.3% 6.8%
Not sure 151% 16.0% 14.0% 16.1% 19.3% 15.2% 8.4% 12.0% 22.3% 33.1% 13.1% 21.5% 14.0% 11.2% 11.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (842) (662) (198) (347) (669) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (102) (463) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 75.0% 77.1% 75.8% 74.0% 60.3% 87.9% 85.7% 72.2% 74.4% 74.3% 45.2% 73.0% 78.7%
No 9.9% 10.7% 10.6% 9.8% 7.8% 2.2% 6.5% 15.3% 7.7% 8.3% 13.7% 9.8% 10.2%
Not sure 151% 122% 13.6% 16.2% 31.8% 9.9% 7.9% 12.5% 18.0% 17.3% 41.0% 17.2% 11.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (394) (355) (444) (157) (107) (220) (386) (350) (171) (115) (992) (512)
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45. Problems compared to society — Spousal abuse
*Compared to the rest of American society, do you think following issues are bigger or smaller problem in the military, or is it about the same?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Bigger problem in

the military 31.5% 29.4% 342% 243% 309% 35.8% 285% 325% 31.4% 23.9% 31.3% 22.7% 32.8% 34.8% 40.5%
About the same 475% 49.9% 443% 41.6% 48.1% 47.0% 52.8% 48.4% 41.9% 43.9% 50.0% 43.8% 50.0% 53.2% 41.1%
Smaller problem in
the military 8.1% 9.5% 6.2% 19.2% 5.7% 4.9% 8.8% 7.9% 9.8% 9.1% 6.6% 11.7% 7.8% 3.9% 7.8%
Not sure 13.0% 11.2% 153% 148% 153% 12.2% 9.9% 11.2% 16.9% 23.1% 12.1% 21.8% 9.4% 8.0% 10.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (843) (663) (199) (347) (670) (287)  (1,155)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (401) (381) (260)
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Bigger problem in
the military 315% 445% 17.7% 27.4% 33.1% 49.1% 49.1% 32.7% 20.0% 19.5% 25.1% 30.2% 34.0%
About the same 475% 35.6% 60.1% 51.6% 33.4% 36.9% 34.9% 48.3% 55.3% 56.5% 32.9% 45.2% 51.8%
Smaller problem in
the military 8.1% 4.4% 11.4% 9.9% 8.5% 6.7% 4.2% 7.5% 11.3% 13.9% 5.7% 9.1% 6.1%
Not sure 13.0% 155% 10.8% 11.0% 25.1% 7.2% 11.9% 11.4% 13.4% 10.1% 36.3% 15.4% 8.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (395) (355) (445) (157) (107) (220) (388) (350) (171) (115) (994) (512)
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46. Problems compared to society — Criminal activity
*Compared to the rest of American society, do you think following issues are bigger or smaller problem in the military, or is it about the same?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Bigger problem in

the military 11.1% 9.6% 129% 16.8% 14.2% 9.0% 6.5% 8.5% 14.0% 18.3% 21.9% 10.6% 15.1% 8.1% 8.4%
About the same 432% 43.8% 424% 37.0% 43.4% 46.1% 425% 44.6% 48.7% 37.3% 30.7% 42.6% 42.1% 44.0% 45.4%
Smaller problem in
the military 33.1% 36.4% 289% 29.2% 26.4% 353% 403% 36.0% 20.2% 19.4% 39.5% 25.2% 33.9% 39.0% 38.0%
Not sure 12.6% 10.1% 15.8% 17.0% 16.0% 9.6% 10.7% 10.8% 17.1% 24.9% 7.8% 21.6% 8.9% 8.8% 8.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (843) (663) (199) (347) (670) (287)  (1,155)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (401) (381) (260)
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Bigger problem in
the military 11.1% 16.7% 53% 10.1% 17.5% 27.1% 16.2% 12.0% 7.0% 7.5% 12.7% 13.4% 6.4%
About the same 43.2%  49.2% 39.3% 40.0% 36.8% 52.1% 52.2% 43.5% 39.0% 29.8% 37.6% 42.0% 45.5%
Smaller problem in
the military 33.1% 17.5% 493% 39.2% 17.6% 11.7% 19.9% 31.6% 45.3% 54.8% 8.1% 28.8% 41.6%
Not sure 12.6% 16.5% 6.1% 10.7% 28.0% 9.1% 11.7% 12.9% 8.7% 7.9% 41.6% 15.7% 6.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506) (395) (355) (445) (157) (107) (220) (388) (350) (171) (115) (994) (512)
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47. Problems compared to society — Anti-social behavior
*Compared to the rest of American society, do you think following issues are bigger or smaller problem in the military, or is it about the same?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Bigger problem in
the military 249% 21.4% 294% 292% 26.9% 245% 195% 23.7% 31.6% 24.7% 28.1% 19.2% 28.7% 24.6% 28.5%
About the same 46.5% 49.5% 42.6% 36.2% 48.8% 49.5% 46.3% 485% 42.2% 43.1% 37.0% 43.0% 47.4% 48.7% 48.1%
Smaller problem in
the military 17.7% 20.5% 14.1% 23.6% 10.0% 16.9% 24.0% 18.8% 9.3% 11.4% 25.6% 17.5% 16.1% 20.1% 17.7%
Not sure 10.9% 8.6% 14.0% 11.0% 14.2% 9.1% 10.2% 9.0% 17.0% 20.8% 9.3% 20.3% 7.7% 6.6% 5.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (843) (662) (198) (347) (670) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Bigger problem in
the military 24.9% 38.8% 145% 21.8% 20.5% 41.3% 44.2% 25.5% 17.6% 9.5% 17.5% 26.0% 22.7%
About the same 46.5%  40.6% 50.0% 49.1% 37.5% 49.1% 37.7% 53.3% 44.8% 46.1% 33.3% 44.1% 51.2%
Smaller problem in
the military 17.7% 82% 284% 205% 14.4% 5.0% 9.1% 13.2% 27.1% 37.2% 7.8% 16.4% 20.3%
Not sure 10.9% 12.4% 7.1% 8.6% 27.6% 4.6% 9.0% 8.0% 10.5% 7.2% 41.5% 13.5% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (394) (355) (445) (157) (107) (220) (388) (350) (171) (114) (993) (512)

51



YouGov
STANOO70

You

continued on the next page . ..

52



YouGov
STANOO70

You

Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 4564

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

48. Agree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

The military is
more fair with how
it handles
promotion and
awards than the
rest of society

In general, the
military is less fair
than the rest of
society 18.8% 18.1% 19.6%  16.0%
The military has

more sexual

harassment and

assault than the

rest of society 355% 34.7% 36.6% 32.2%
The military has

more ethical

problems or

scandals than the

rest of society 18.8% 16.9% 21.3% 23.9%
Veterans are more

dangerous than

the rest of society 125% 12.9% 12.0% 17.7%
Veterans are more

reliable and

hard-working than

the rest of society 65.9% 69.9% 60.6% 60.7%
The military needs

to change and

become more like

American society 233% 232% 233% 28.5%
The military should

choose its leaders

with an eye to

diversity 472%  43.4% 52.2% 46.2%

51.8% 58.2% 43.5% 45.8%

44.1%

21.3%

40.3%

24.8%

18.2%

55.3%

28.4%

47.5%

55.8%

18.7%

33.3%

15.9%

10.8%

69.9%

21.5%

47.5%

58.0%

17.8%

37.0%

13.1%

4.8%

75.1%

16.5%

47.3%

55.0%

16.6%

35.8%

16.2%

9.2%

71.2%

21.5%

43.8%

38.0%

22.5%

37.2%

25.7%

21.6%

39.8%

25.5%

68.0%

43.7%

26.6%

38.5%

31.9%

27.0%

55.4%

34.6%

52.0%

47.9%

24.2%

26.1%

17.7%

14.5%

60.0%

21.6%

48.4%

44.6%

15.9%

31.3%

20.8%

12.4%

60.4%

21.6%

42.7%

51.8%

20.8%

33.5%

21.9%

15.3%

66.4%

24.0%

47.8%

58.2%

19.3%

39.2%

13.9%

10.5%

70.1%

23.1%

48.0%

56.0%

19.6%

41.8%

16.2%

10.2%

68.8%

25.2%

5325%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,511)  (844) (667) (201) (349) (671) (287)  (1,157)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (381) (260)
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PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites

The military is

more fair with how

it handles

promotion and

awards than the

rest of society 51.8% 42.1% 69.6% 51.6% 38.3% 46.0% 43.4% 50.0% 60.8% 71.4% 23.7% 47.3% 60.7%
In general, the

military is less fair

than the rest of

society 18.8% 30.5% 10.3% 16.4% 13.1% 48.9% 27.4% 20.7% 10.2% 9.4% 17.7% 19.9% 16.4%
The military has

more sexual

harassment and

assault than the

rest of society 355% 57.7% 19.9% 31.8% 24.7% 78.5% 62.3% 39.2% 18.3% 18.3% 27.4% 36.7% 33.3%
The military has

more ethical

problems or

scandals than the

rest of society 18.8% 285% 10.6% 17.5% 20.4% 41.6% 26.2% 21.6% 10.4% 8.2% 30.2% 21.8% 12.9%
Veterans are more

dangerous than

the rest of society 125%  20.3% 52% 11.5% 17.9% 26.4% 21.0% 12.6% 8.2% 5.5% 18.0% 15.0% 7.6%
Veterans are more

reliable and

hard-working than

the rest of society 65.9% 57.9% 833% 655% 47.8% 49.8% 55.0% 60.8% 79.1% 81.3% 50.7% 62.9% 71.6%

The military needs

to change and

become more like

American society 23.3% 41.0% 8.1% 193% 21.9% 51.5% 39.6% 29.1% 7.8% 4.1% 29.8% 25.0% 20.0%
The military should

choose its leaders

with an eye to

diversity 47.2% 68.0% 253% 47.3% 26.5% 74.5% 76.0% 51.8% 30.4% 13.3% 41.5% 49.4% 43.1%

Totals (1,511)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (511)
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Total

Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44 4564

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

49. Disagree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

The military is
more fair with how
it handles
promotion and
awards than the
rest of society

In general, the
military is less fair
than the rest of
society

The military has
more sexual
harassment and
assault than the
rest of society

The military has
more ethical
problems or
scandals than the
rest of society
Veterans are more
dangerous than
the rest of society
Veterans are more
reliable and
hard-working than
the rest of society
The military needs
to change and
become more like
American society
The military should
choose its leaders
with an eye to
diversity

22.0%

61.6%

44.3%

63.9%

76.1%

18.1%

55.9%

38.2%

21.4%

67.3%

47.9%

68.9%

77.7%

15.9%

60.1%

45.4%

22.9%

54.2%

39.6%

57.4%

74.0%

21.0%

50.5%

28.8%

27.2%

60.2%

39.9%

56.0%

66.4%

18.8%

48.2%

35.2%

21.4%

52.9%

33.1%

48.5%

64.2%

23.1%

42.5%

30.2%

21.5%

63.8%

48.8%

71.0%

81.4%

16.5%

61.1%

42.0%

19.5%

69.4%

52.8%

75.0%

87.8%

14.5%

68.5%

42.8%

20.1%

66.1%

46.7%

69.6%

83.0%

15.4%

60.6%

43.8%

30.1%

40.9%

29.9%

47.6%

55.2%

32.6%

35.8%

7.2%

24.5%

48.7%

34.6%

35.7%

48.6%

21.7%

40.1%

25.6%

27.3%

60.1%

52.7%

66.8%

70.7%

22.0%

57.2%

39.7%

20.4%

53.1%

40.4%

51.2%

68.7%

17.9%

51.1%

30.3%

23.2%

60.3%

47.2%

60.9%

74.4%

18.1%

53.0%

37.2%

23.1%

68.2%

44.5%

75.6%

82.4%

18.7%

61.9%

45.9%

21.1%

70.1%

46.1%

76.6%

83.9%

17.6%

61.8%

432%%
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,511)  (844) (667) (201) (349) (671) (287)  (1,157)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (381) (260)
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PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites

The military is

more fair with how

it handles

promotion and

awards than the

rest of society 22.0% 28.4% 151% 22.8% 20.4% 30.5% 26.8% 25.7% 18.4% 8.5% 25.7% 23.4% 19.4%
In general, the

military is less fair

than the rest of

society 61.6% 43.5% 825% 63.9% 53.3% 38.7% 48.7% 56.2% 77.7% 82.2% 35.7% 56.0% 72.4%
The military has

more sexual

harassment and

assault than the

rest of society 443% 23.1% 66.8% 493% 36.0% 11.2% 19.7% 41.2% 65.2% 69.3% 22.4% 41.0% 50.9%
The military has

more ethical

problems or

scandals than the

rest of society 63.9% 47.7% 842% 66.3% 47.7% 47.8% 57.5% 56.9% 79.7% 83.8% 23.9% 57.2% 77.1%
Veterans are more

dangerous than

the rest of society 76.1% 64.9% 91.4% 77.5% 54.5% 63.6% 67.9% 71.5% 87.9% 89.8% 42.9% 70.3% 87.5%
Veterans are more

reliable and

hard-working than

the rest of society 18.1% 232% 10.3% 182% 24.6% 33.6% 26.3% 19.8% 12.8% 10.5% 15.8% 19.2% 16.0%

The military needs

to change and

become more like

American society 55.9% 31.6% 82.6% 60.8% 42.3% 29.0% 31.1% 51.2% 77.6% 84.3% 24.1% 49.8% 67.9%
The military should

choose its leaders

with an eye to

diversity 38.2% 16.3% 652% 41.0% 33.0% 13.9% 14.6% 30.9% 60.1% 77.5% 8.1% 31.5% 51.3%

Totals (1,511)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (511)
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Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 4564

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

50. Agree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

Most members of

the military have a

great deal of

respect for civilian

society? 63.9% 65.4% 61.9% 55.8%
Most members of

civilian society

have a great deal

of respect for the

military 69.8% 69.6% 69.9%  65.4%
You are proud of

the men and

women who serve

in the military 88.5% 88.0% 89.1% 75.3%
You have

confidence in the

ability of our

military to perform

well in wartime 85.3% 86.1% 84.4% 79.6%
The U.S. Armed

Forces are

attracting

high-quality,

motivated recruits 543% 57.0% 50.8% 62.8%
Even if civilian

society did not

always appreciate

the essential

military values of

commitment and

unselfishness, our

armed forces

could still maintain

required traditional

standards 713% 71.8% 70.6% 61.2%
The American

people understand

59.0%

66.1%

82.5%

74.6%

48.8%

61.4%

67.3%

72.6%

93.9%

89.4%

52.3%

76.0%

69.9%

72.3%

95.4%

94.9%

58.7%

82.1%

65.1%

70.8%

92.9%

89.7%

54.7%

74.1%

56.6%

69.4%

78.2%

76.4%

49.9%

67.4%

64.4%

62.6%

69.5%

66.2%

53.0%

54.6%

61.4%

69.0%

82.7%

78.4%

57.6%

70.5%

62.9%

66.3%

82.3%

80.9%

53.9%

61.8%

65.3%

65.6%

87.3%

83.1%

55.9%

75.0%

66.8%

73.0%

93.5%

89.2%

49.4%

73.6%

59.1%

79.5%

94.7%

92.2%

58.9%

768099
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)
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Total

PID 3

Ideology

Sample Group

Dem

Rep

Ind

Other

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

DK

General Population

Elites

Most members of
the military have a
great deal of
respect for civilian
society?

Most members of
civilian society
have a great deal
of respect for the
military

You are proud of
the men and
women who serve
in the military

You have
confidence in the
ability of our
military to perform
well in wartime
The U.S. Armed
Forces are
attracting
high-quality,
motivated recruits
Even if civilian
society did not
always appreciate
the essential
military values of
commitment and
unselfishness, our
armed forces
could still maintain
required traditional
standards

The American
people understand
the sacrifices
made the people
who serve in the
U.S. military

You expect that ten
years from now
America will etill

63.9%

69.8%

88.5%

85.3%

54.3%

71.3%

51.7%

55.3%

75.9%

85.1%

82.4%

46.7%

67.4%

59.2%

76.7%

68.2%

97.8%

93.8%

70.5%

82.2%

48.4%

66.0%

66.6%

90.5%

86.0%

55.2%

70.0%

49.8%

48.7%

56.6%

61.5%

64.1%

41.2%

53.6%

38.3%

42.1%

67.7%

71.6%

68.0%

39.2%

59.4%

48.0%

53.3%

80.1%

91.9%

90.9%

46.9%

66.6%

60.0%

63.8%

69.6%

87.5%

85.0%

52.0%

70.4%

56.0%

71.4%

66.6%

92.2%

89.6%

63.5%

79.1%

46.5%

83.7%

61.3%

95.8%

91.0%

74.8%

78.9%

47.4%

44.9%

59.1%

65.4%

55.3%

38.6%

44.4%

37.6%

60.6%

66.1%

84.9%

81.4%

53.0%

68.0%

49.9%

70.3%

77.0%

95.3%

93.0%

56.8%

77.7%

55.3%3



YouGov

STAN0070 You
continued from previous page
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Totals (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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Total

Gender

Age

continued from previous page
Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic ~ Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad  Post Grad

51. Disagree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic ~ Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad  Post Grad

Most members of
the military have a
great deal of
respect for civilian
society?

Most members of
civilian society
have a great deal
of respect for the
military

You are proud of
the men and
women who serve
in the military

You have
confidence in the
ability of our
military to perform
well in wartime
The U.S. Armed
Forces are
attracting
high-quality,
motivated recruits
Even if civilian
society did not
always appreciate
the essential
military values of
commitment and
unselfishness, our
armed forces
could still maintain
required traditional
standards

The American
people understand

19.9%

19.9%

4.8%

6.6%

25.7%

12.6%

21.4%

20.5%

5.7%

7.0%

26.0%

15.4%

18.1%

19.1%

3.7%

6.2%

25.3%

9.0%

225% 21.2%

152% 18.2%

10.7% 5.8%

9.9%

7.4%

145% 24.3%

16.2%  15.4%

19.7%

20.9%

3.3%

6.3%

29.8%

11.2%

16.7%

23.5%

1.9%

2.6%

28.4%

9.2%

20.6%

22.2%

3.7%

6.0%

28.2%

12.1%

16.5%

11.3%

5.8%

4.2%

16.8%

8.4%

17.6% 20.2%

12.3% 18.6%

8.9% 8.7%

9.8%

10.8%

18.3% 22.2%

18.6% 14.6%

14.3%

16.7%

4.8%

4.4%

19.6%

12.5%

20.1%

22.8%

6.4%

9.1%

25.6%

11.2%

21.3% 28.4%

22.0% 17.3%

3.9% 3.2%

4.6%

7.7%

32.3% 28.1%

13.7% 13§ Yo
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)
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Total

PID 3

Ideology

Sample Group

Dem

Rep

Ind

Other

Very liberal

Liberal Moderate

Conservative  Very Conservative

DK General Population

Elites

Most members of
the military have a
great deal of
respect for civilian
society?

Most members of
civilian society
have a great deal
of respect for the
military

You are proud of
the men and
women who serve
in the military

You have
confidence in the
ability of our
military to perform
well in wartime
The U.S. Armed
Forces are
attracting
high-quality,
motivated recruits
Even if civilian
society did not
always appreciate
the essential
military values of
commitment and
unselfishness, our
armed forces
could still maintain
required traditional
standards

The American
people understand
the sacrifices
made the people
who serve in the
U.S. military

You expect that ten
years from now
America will etill

19.9%

19.9%

4.8%

6.6%

25.7%

12.6%

38.7%

25.4%

13.3%

6.4%

7.4%

30.6%

11.4%

30.9%

13.6%

26.3%

1.4%

3.6%

18.2%

12.9%

47.6%

20.8%

22.7%

4.4%

7.4%

27.3%

13.6%

41.7%

16.3%

18.5%

12.4%

11.8%

23.1%

13.0%

31.4%

42.6%

17.5%

17.9%

22.7%

38.1%

20.0%

40.0%

27.6% 21.1%

11.7% 21.1%

4.1% 5.4%

4.3%

6.7%

34.0% 29.5%

10.4% 14.4%

34.1% 34.9%

15.3% 12.0%

23.5% 32.4%

3.9% 3.0%

5.8%

5.4%

19.9% 15.4%

12.6% 14.0%

45.0% 51.0%

12.7% 20.3%

11.6% 20.0%

3.4% 6.0%

9.3%

7.9%

17.9% 24.5%

5.3% 12.5%

26.0% 37.6%

19.3%

19.7%

2.5%

4.1%

28.1%

12.7%

40.8%g
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continued from previous page
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Totals (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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52. Agree with women in infantry
*Do you agree or disagree with excluding women from the infantry?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Agree strongly 13.1%  15.7% 9.8% 4.9% 74% 159% 21.4% 14.4% 7.4% 7.7% 15.4% 10.3% 13.9% 14.8% 14.7%
Agree somewhat 16.1% 16.8% 15.1% 13.6% 10.3% 18.8% 19.6% 16.9% 12.8% 12.9% 15.9% 16.3% 15.8% 18.0% 13.3%
Disagree
somewhat 28.1% 29.9% 25.7% 31.8% 23.0% 28.6% 30.6% 28.5% 22.0% 27.5% 31.5% 22.9% 29.9% 28.7% 33.2%
Disagree strongly 29.9% 279% 325% 358% 37.6% 27.0% 21.0% 31.2% 28.7% 24.9% 25.4% 28.9% 28.5% 31.8% 31.6%
Not sure 12.8% 9.7% 16.9% 13.9% 21.6% 9.7% 7.4% 9.0% 29.1% 26.9% 11.9% 21.6% 12.0% 6.7% 7.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (843) (663) (197) (348) (671) (287)  (1,154)  (134) (114) (103) (463) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Agree strongly 13.1% 50% 20.6% 18.1% 7.2% 5.2% 2.1% 9.9% 22.6% 31.4% 2.0% 10.9% 17.6%
Agree somewhat 16.1% 153% 248% 12.8% 12.5% 8.0% 8.3% 15.4% 23.6% 18.4% 14.3% 15.4% 17.4%
Disagree
somewhat 28.1% 25.8% 27.7% 27.5% 24.3% 31.1% 28.1% 24.5% 29.8% 23.4% 22.9% 27.0% 30.1%
Disagree strongly 29.9% 404% 19.3% 29.0% 28.1% 45.1% 51.7% 33.7% 17.0% 18.6% 22.6% 30.3% 29.1%
Not sure 12.8%  13.6% 7.6% 125% 27.9% 10.7% 9.8% 16.5% 7.0% 8.2% 38.2% 16.4% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (396) (355) (445) (156) (108) (219) (389) (350) (171) (114) (994) (512)
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53. Opposition to women infanty - relevant
*Is it relevant or irrelevant if most men in the infantry oppose women joining the infantry?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Relevant 458%  48.6% 42.2% 31.2% 38.0% 51.7% 55.1% 50.8% 36.5% 19.6% 41.5% 30.3% 51.4% 53.9% 52.1%
Irrelevant 31.0% 303% 31.9% 36.9% 329% 31.6% 225% 31.0% 26.3% 30.6% 38.2% 30.8% 24.1% 36.2% 36.9%
Not sure 232% 21.0% 259% 31.9% 29.1% 16.7% 22.4% 182% 37.2% 49.7% 20.4% 38.9% 24.5% 9.9% 11.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (840) (663) (197) (347) (669) (287)  (1,153)  (133) (113) (103) (462) (401) (380) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Relevant 458% 30.5% 58.7% 50.7% 27.0% 27.0% 34.1% 37.3% 59.6% 67.0% 16.9% 38.4% 60.2%
Irrelevant 31.0% 415% 27.6% 25.9% 30.5% 55.9% 45.0% 33.8% 23.2% 21.1% 22.0% 31.3% 30.4%
Not sure 232% 28.0% 13.7% 23.4% 42.5% 17.1% 20.9% 28.9% 17.2% 11.9% 61.2% 30.2% 9.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,503)  (395) (355) (443) (156) (108) (220) (387) (350) (170) (113) (993) (510)
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54. Agree with homosexuals serving openly
*Do you agree or disagree with homosexuals serving openly in the military?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Agree strongly 34.0% 28.8% 40.7% 44.4% 39.1% 332% 209% 35.1% 25.0% 32.8% 35.6% 27.5% 32.6% 38.2% 42.6%
Agree somewhat 20.5% 20.1% 21.0% 142% 21.9% 194% 262% 21.3% 20.1% 16.5% 18.2% 19.7% 19.8% 21.5% 21.7%
Disagree
somewhat 135% 15.7% 10.6% 11.3% 76% 153% 18.6% 157% 11.7% 5.1% 5.7% 14.2% 11.9% 13.4% 15.3%
Disagree strongly 18.4% 224% 132% 13.0% 12.6% 21.2% 24.6% 182% 17.3% 19.8% 21.0% 17.1% 21.1% 19.5% 14.5%
Not sure 13.6% 12.9% 14.4% 17.1% 18.8% 10.9% 9.7% 9.8% 25.9% 25.8% 19.5% 21.5% 14.5% 7.5% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505) (842) (663) (197) (348) (670) (287)  (1,155)  (132) (114) (103) (463) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Agree strongly 34.0% 55.7% 9.7% 32.7% 27.4% 74.9% 62.7% 42.3% 8.4% 13.2% 27.7% 33.3% 35.4%
Agree somewhat 20.5% 20.3% 23.4% 153% 19.8% 10.7% 19.9% 21.6% 20.6% 10.1% 21.0% 19.7% 22.1%
Disagree
somewhat 13.5% 7.1% 233% 14.1% 6.6% 1.2% 6.7% 13.6% 21.8% 16.2% 1.2% 12.5% 15.4%
Disagree strongly 18.4% 58% 30.1% 23.8% 17.1% 1.9% 2.9% 9.9% 33.0% 49.1% 13.0% 18.0% 19.3%
Not sure 13.6% 11.0% 13.5% 14.1% 29.1% 11.3% 7.8% 12.6% 16.2% 11.4% 37.1% 16.5% 7.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (394) (355) (445) (157) (108) (220) (388) (350) (171) (113) (993) (512)
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55. Opposition to homosexuals - relevant
*Is it relevant or irrelevant if most men in the infantry oppose homosexuals serving openly in the military?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Relevant 46.1%  49.7% 41.3% 371% 347% 52.0% 552% 48.8% 40.3% 27.9% 51.3% 35.3% 47.7% 55.0% 49.9%
Irrelevant 345% 345% 346% 353% 402% 34.6% 26.8% 35.7% 31.4% 28.9% 34.1% 31.0% 30.0% 38.1% 44.5%
Not sure 19.4% 158% 24.1% 27.6% 251% 13.4% 18.0% 155% 28.2% 43.2% 14.6% 33.7% 22.2% 6.9% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500)  (840) (660) (196) (348) (667) (286)  (1,151)  (132) (114) (102) (461) (400) (379) (260)
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Relevant 46.1% 29.6% 66.7% 48.4% 29.9% 16.2% 28.9% 36.5% 67.6% 70.7% 19.4% 40.7% 56.5%
Irrelevant 345% 52.1% 20.8% 30.3% 31.1% 71.6% 55.8% 41.0% 16.3% 18.8% 27.6% 33.8% 36.1%
Not sure 19.4% 183% 12.6% 21.3% 39.0% 12.3% 15.3% 22.4% 16.1% 10.5% 53.0% 25.5% 7.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500)  (393) (354) (443) (156) (108) (219) (387) (348) (171) (112) (990) (510)
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56. Help or hurt effectiveness — American’s lack of trust in the uniformed leaders of the military
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 12.0% 14.2% 9.1% 132% 11.4% 12.0% 11.8% 12.1% 10.0% 12.1% 13.8% 7.2% 14.7% 11.9% 15.9%
Hurts
effectiveness 61.3% 60.3% 625% 48.8% 50.6% 67.1% 72.6% 655% 47.1% 44.0% 60.6% 51.6% 62.2% 69.7% 65.4%
Has no effect 11.0% 12.5% 9.2% 152% 11.7% 11.0% 6.9% 10.6% 16.6% 10.1% 9.8% 12.6% 8.4% 11.4% 12.5%
Helps
effectiveness 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 2.8% 2.8% 1.1% 0.3% 1.4% 1.5% 4.1% 0.9% 2.9% 1.3% 1.0% 0.9%
Not sure 141% 11.6% 17.2% 20.0% 23.5% 8.8% 83% 10.5% 24.7% 29.6% 14.9% 25.6% 13.4% 6.1% 5.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 12.0% 135% 11.9% 11.9% 9.5% 15.2% 12.3% 13.1% 11.2% 16.9% 3.2% 11.3% 13.3%
Hurts
effectiveness 61.3% 57.6% 70.6% 60.5% 36.3% 50.6% 60.6% 55.1% 69.1% 68.0% 37.2% 56.8% 70.1%
Has no effect 11.0% 12.6% 8.1% 11.0% 20.3% 19.5% 11.6% 14.0% 8.9% 7.3% 12.9% 11.7% 9.8%
Helps
effectiveness 1.6% 1.8% 1.7% 1.3% 2.0% 4.8% 1.1% 2.3% 0.4% 1.6% 2.7% 1.8% 1.4%
Not sure 141%  14.5% 77% 153%  32.0% 9.9% 14.4% 15.5% 10.5% 6.3% 44.1% 18.5% 5.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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57. Help or hurt effectiveness — The military is becoming less male-dominated
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 10.8% 9.1% 13.1% 11.0% 9.2% 10.3% 14.0% 10.0% 16.0% 10.9% 13.1% 11.4% 12.5% 10.7% 6.9%
Hurts
effectiveness 223% 255% 18.1% 19.9% 13.5% 264% 26.6% 24.4% 14.8% 14.7% 21.5% 20.8% 23.7% 25.3% 18.3%
Has no effect 32.0% 352% 27.8% 275% 31.5% 33.4% 338% 342% 23.6% 27.8% 26.3% 29.2% 29.7% 33.1% 40.1%
Helps
effectiveness 17.0% 15.0% 19.6% 17.7% 202% 159% 145% 18.1% 17.9% 5.6% 20.6% 9.5% 15.1% 20.6% 29.2%
Not sure 17.8% 152% 21.3% 24.0% 25.6% 14.0% 11.1% 133% 27.7% 40.9% 18.5% 29.1% 19.0% 10.3% 5.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 10.8%  13.5% 7.6% 10.7% 14.3% 8.8% 16.9% 10.6% 8.9% 11.0% 10.5% 11.9% 8.8%
Hurts
effectiveness 22.3% 9.2% 349% 27.5% 19.4% 10.8% 6.5% 15.1% 37.9% 47.0% 10.5% 20.6% 25.8%
Has no effect 32.0% 27.7% 422% 29.4% 22.4% 26.4% 26.7% 35.5% 33.1% 29.1% 26.6% 29.9% 36.1%
Helps
effectiveness 17.0%  30.2% 6.1% 13.7% 6.5% 41.4% 36.0% 16.7% 6.0% 2.6% 8.7% 15.4% 20.1%
Not sure 17.8%  19.5% 9.1% 18.7% 37.4% 12.6% 14.0% 22.0% 14.1% 10.4% 43.7% 22.3% 9.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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58. Help or hurt effectiveness — The military getting too involved in non-military affairs
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 12.4% 12.8% 11.9% 18.4% 6.7% 12.6% 143% 13.1% 10.1% 9.0% 13.1% 9.8% 14.1% 13.4% 12.7%
Hurts
effectiveness 50.6% 53.3% 47.0% 33.1% 47.0% 55.5% 59.2% 55.3%  34.0% 34.8% 46.5% 40.1% 49.1% 57.2% 63.2%
Has no effect 13.7% 135% 13.9% 15.1% 145% 13.8% 11.2% 124% 20.6% 19.5% 9.9% 17.4% 14.8% 9.7% 10.4%
Helps
effectiveness 3.0% 3.3% 2.6% 7.6% 2.8% 2.0% 1.4% 1.8% 3.1% 6.0% 10.6% 3.5% 1.7% 4.6% 2.1%
Not sure 20.4% 17.2% 246% 258% 29.1% 162% 139% 17.5% 32.2% 30.6% 19.8% 29.3% 20.3% 15.2% 11.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 12.4% 10.4% 14.4% 15.6% 4.1% 8.9% 10.8% 14.6% 13.1% 17.4% 2.4% 11.4% 14.3%
Hurts
effectiveness 50.6% 50.2% 56.7% 47.4% 38.8% 59.0% 50.1% 47.8% 53.6% 57.2% 25.8% 44.8% 61.7%
Has no effect 13.7% 12.3% 14.8% 132% 17.8% 11.4% 11.5% 15.3% 13.0% 11.4% 20.7% 15.2% 10.7%
Helps
effectiveness 3.0% 2.0% 1.9% 3.7% 3.8% 4.4% 0.5% 2.5% 3.1% 3.6% 5.4% 3.5% 2.0%
Not sure 20.4% 25.1% 12.2% 20.1% 35.5% 16.2% 27.1% 19.8% 17.2% 10.3% 45.5% 25.0% 11.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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59. Help or hurt effectiveness — A ban on language and behavior that encourage comeraderie among soldiers
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 6.1% 6.8% 5.1% 9.4% 5.4% 5.2% 6.3% 6.2% 7.5% 5.2% 5.1% 7.4% 6.0% 4.5% 6.2%
Hurts
effectiveness 494% 51.9% 46.1% 375% 40.9% 54.7% 59.1% 54.8% 30.5% 32.4% 42.7% 38.1% 49.2% 59.2% 56.6%
Has no effect 123% 135% 10.8% 17.7% 13.1% 11.3% 94% 11.4% 125% 14.2% 19.2% 15.4% 12.2% 9.2% 11.4%
Helps
effectiveness 8.2% 9.1% 6.9% 7.9% 8.7% 8.2% 7.5% 6.6% 15.6% 12.5% 8.4% 8.1% 9.0% 7.0% 8.3%
Not sure 24.0% 18.6% 31.0% 275% 31.9% 20.8% 17.6% 21.0% 33.9% 35.7% 24.5% 31.0% 23.6% 20.1% 17.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 6.1% 7.6% 4.4% 7.8% 2.4% 9.9% 8.0% 7.0% 5.3% 5.2% 3.5% 6.7% 4.9%
Hurts
effectiveness 49.4%  402% 61.5% 50.3% 36.4% 44.4% 41.3% 46.1% 56.8% 68.7% 22.2% 42.8% 62.3%
Has no effect 12.3%  10.8% 9.4% 14.4% 19.3% 13.4% 11.5% 14.4% 12.1% 8.2% 14.5% 14.7% 7.8%
Helps
effectiveness 8.2% 9.4% 8.8% 7.1% 6.1% 6.2% 11.5% 8.4% 7.5% 5.7% 7.3% 7.8% 9.0%
Not sure 24.0% 31.9% 159% 20.3% 35.7% 26.1% 27.8% 24.1% 18.3% 12.2% 52.5% 28.1% 16.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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60. Help or hurt effectiveness — A system for promotions and advancement in the military that does not work well
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 8.8% 10.2% 7.0% 6.0% 8.3% 9.2% 11.2% 9.6% 4.4% 5.5% 11.7% 6.6% 8.3% 13.0% 8.1%
Hurts
effectiveness 62.0% 629% 60.9% 485% 52.4% 67.4% 73.6% 68.4% 52.6% 28.6% 55.9% 48.0% 60.7% 69.4% 79.9%
Has no effect 6.5% 6.4% 6.6%  15.0% 4.9% 6.0% 2.6% 5.2% 5.4% 12.2% 13.2% 10.6% 5.6% 5.0% 2.5%
Helps
effectiveness 3.4% 4.0% 2.6% 7.2% 5.5% 1.1% 2.3% 1.6% 4.6% 16.5% 1.7% 3.9% 5.9% 1.1% 0.8%
Not sure 193% 16.6% 22.9% 233% 29.0% 16.2% 103% 152% 33.1% 37.2% 17.5% 30.8% 19.6% 11.5% 8.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 8.8% 76% 113% 11.2% 5.6% 7.1% 5.5% 10.3% 10.9% 14.4% 6.0% 8.5% 9.4%
Hurts
effectiveness 62.0% 65.6% 63.5% 58.4% 41.5% 69.0% 69.0% 57.1% 63.9% 59.5% 33.1% 55.8% 74.0%
Has no effect 6.5% 4.2% 9.3% 58% 11.3% 8.0% 5.5% 7.3% 4.9% 13.1% 5.4% 7.8% 3.9%
Helps
effectiveness 3.4% 3.3% 3.2% 4.0% 4.2% 1.3% 2.9% 3.2% 4.0% 2.8% 7.6% 4.3% 1.6%
Not sure 193% 193% 127% 20.6% 37.5% 14.7% 17.1% 22.1% 16.2% 10.3% 47.8% 23.5% 11.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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61. Help or hurt effectiveness — Non-military people getting too involved in purely military affairs
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 4.2% 3.7% 4.9% 9.5% 4.8% 2.6% 2.8% 3.3% 7.2% 7.5% 5.2% 4.3% 5.6% 3.5% 2.7%
Hurts
effectiveness 61.5% 66.3% 55.2% 485% 47.3% 68.9% 743% 67.8% 43.0% 36.6% 56.7% 52.5% 63.0% 67.8% 66.5%
Has no effect 8.1% 9.6% 6.3% 13.8% 9.6% 7.0% 4.1% 6.7% 11.3% 12.4% 12.7% 9.5% 7.0% 7.6% 8.6%
Helps
effectiveness 6.6% 7.4% 5.5% 50% 10.8% 5.8% 4.2% 6.2% 5.7% 11.0% 5.4% 4.5% 8.7% 5.6% 7.7%
Not sure 19.6% 13.0% 28.1% 232% 27.5% 157% 14.6% 16.0% 32.8% 32.5% 20.0% 29.3% 15.8% 15.5% 14.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 4.2% 6.2% 2.8% 3.8% 3.6% 5.0% 3.6% 7.0% 3.0% 1.5% 1.8% 5.1% 2.5%
Hurts
effectiveness 61.5% 46.4% 79.1% 65.8% 44.3% 43.9% 50.7% 55.1% 76.3% 81.1% 36.4% 55.6% 73.0%
Has no effect 8.1% 11.6% 4.6% 7.4% 10.1% 6.4% 13.3% 10.1% 2.8% 6.9% 13.5% 9.1% 6.2%
Helps
effectiveness 6.6% 8.1% 4.2% 6.5% 8.4% 18.2% 9.5% 7.1% 4.4% 3.6% 3.4% 6.6% 6.4%
Not sure 19.6% 27.7% 9.3% 16.6% 33.5% 26.5% 22.8% 20.8% 13.4% 7.0% 45.0% 23.6% 11.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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62. Help or hurt effectiveness — Sexual harassment
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 3.2% 3.5% 2.7% 7.4% 3.0% 2.7% 1.0% 1.6% 3.6% 15.6% 2.4% 4.4% 4.9% 0.5% 1.6%
Hurts
effectiveness 75.8% 73.8% 78.4% 603% 68.3% 80.2% 88.8% 82.0% 66.8% 40.8% 73.2% 61.6% 74.3% 84.6% 92.6%
Has no effect 8.1% 10.0% 55% 12.1% 9.5% 7.3% 4.8% 8.3% 5.2% 10.0% 7.1% 10.5% 9.1% 6.5% 4.1%
Helps
effectiveness 1.6% 2.3% 0.6% 3.2% 1.0% 1.7% 0.6% 1.0% 2.8% 2.9% 3.5% 2.8% 0.4% 2.1% 0.6%
Not sure 11.3% 103% 12.7% 16.9% 18.3% 8.0% 4.8% 7.1% 21.6% 30.7% 13.9% 20.7% 11.3% 6.3% 1.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 3.2% 4.4% 3.5% 3.6% 1.1% 2.6% 1.0% 4.1% 4.5% 3.3% 4.1% 3.9% 1.8%
Hurts
effectiveness 75.8% 78.3% 79.6%  72.9% 55.7% 81.0% 87.7% 71.9% 76.0% 74.5% 47.1% 70.8% 85.7%
Has no effect 8.1% 6.0% 8.6% 9.3% 10.7% 6.6% 5.9% 10.6% 7.2% 10.1% 7.0% 8.9% 6.4%
Helps
effectiveness 1.6% 0.3% 2.4% 1.8% 2.5% 0.7% 1.1% 2.1% 1.4% 1.7% 2.1% 1.7% 1.4%
Not sure 11.3%  11.0% 58% 12.4%  30.0% 9.2% 4.2% 11.4% 10.9% 10.4% 39.8% 14.7% 4.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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63. Help or hurt effectiveness — The military trying to hold on to old-fashioned views of morality
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 5.0% 5.4% 4.5% 6.2% 4.5% 4.5% 5.9% 4.9% 8.0% 4.7% 3.1% 4.3% 4.4% 5.8% 6.2%
Hurts
effectiveness 295% 273% 325% 265% 31.6% 32.0% 24.1% 30.9% 27.5% 19.6% 31.2% 24.5% 28.4% 32.6% 36.6%
Has no effect 151% 17.0% 12.6% 13.9% 15.0% 154% 159% 154% 13.6% 20.4% 7.6% 18.2% 12.3% 14.3% 16.0%
Helps
effectiveness 309% 34.0% 26.9% 29.5% 19.6% 33.7% 40.3% 34.0% 19.8% 14.1% 37.0% 25.2% 34.8% 32.7% 31.6%
Not sure 19.4% 163% 235% 23.9% 29.4% 143% 13.9% 148% 31.0% 41.2% 21.0% 27.9% 20.0% 14.5% 9.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (844) (667) (201) (349) (671) (287) (1,157)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (400) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 5.0% 7.5% 4.7% 4.4% 3.5% 7.1% 4.6% 5.9% 4.6% 6.2% 4.8% 5.0% 5.1%
Hurts
effectiveness 29.5% 46.8% 13.7% 26.4% 17.2% 56.9% 59.9% 29.1% 14.6% 6.7% 19.7% 28.5% 31.6%
Has no effect 151% 141% 17.6% 13.4% 18.4% 19.9% 8.4% 17.4% 16.0% 11.3% 20.0% 14.9% 15.6%
Helps
effectiveness 30.9% 10.4% 51.2% 36.9% 26.9% 2.8% 9.0% 25.3% 49.5% 67.9% 8.6% 27.9% 36.7%
Not sure 19.4% 212% 12.8% 18.9% 33.9% 13.4% 18.1% 22.4% 15.3% 7.9% 46.9% 23.8% 10.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (397) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (389) (350) (171) (117) (999) (512)
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64. Help or hurt effectiveness — A military culture and way of life that are very different from the culture and way of life of the rest of society
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 4.7% 5.7% 3.3% 2.8% 4.4% 5.0% 6.1% 4.9% 6.0% 1.3% 5.0% 3.3% 5.1% 6.2% 4.4%
Hurts
effectiveness 222% 20.1% 25.1% 20.0% 20.7% 22.8% 249% 23.7% 13.1% 22.1% 18.8% 19.3% 20.5% 23.4% 29.2%
Has no effect 252% 27.7% 21.9% 24.0% 23.9% 264% 253% 247% 28.7% 25.2% 26.5% 24.1% 23.9% 24.7% 30.5%
Helps
effectiveness 23.2% 25.9% 19.6% 23.3% 14.9% 26.1% 27.6% 25.7% 14.6% 13.9% 22.1% 17.1% 25.6% 28.0% 22.9%
Not sure 247% 20.6% 30.1% 29.9% 36.1% 19.8% 16.2% 21.1% 37.7% 37.5% 27.6% 36.3% 24.8% 17.8% 13.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Is not happening 4.7% 5.8% 6.5% 3.9% 2.0% 9.0% 4.2% 5.6% 4.5% 6.0% 1.5% 4.3% 5.5%
Hurts
effectiveness 222% 246% 17.0% 23.9% 12.1% 38.1% 28.5% 22.1% 17.1% 13.7% 17.8% 20.5% 25.6%
Has no effect 252% 21.5% 32.8% 23.1% 22.6% 16.8% 14.2% 27.7% 28.9% 29.5% 20.8% 24.2% 27.1%
Helps
effectiveness 232% 16.2% 32.1% 248% 21.3% 9.6% 16.5% 20.3% 33.0% 38.7% 6.6% 21.0% 27.3%
Not sure 24.7%  32.0% 11.7% 243% 42.0% 26.5% 36.7% 24.3% 16.5% 12.2% 53.3% 30.0% 14.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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65. Help or hurt effectiveness — The military’s lack of confidence in our political leadership
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 3.2% 3.4% 3.0% 2.8% 2.2% 3.6% 4.2% 2.8% 6.9% 1.6% 4.9% 3.0% 2.5% 5.8% 1.4%
Hurts
effectiveness 68.4% 67.7% 69.4% 526% 56.0% 76.1% 81.2% 73.5% 53.9% 42.3% 71.2% 55.1% 68.2% 77.0% 81.3%
Has no effect 10.8%  12.9% 82% 148% 15.7% 8.4% 6.4% 103% 11.1% 18.8% 5.3% 11.9% 10.9% 7.9% 13.0%
Helps
effectiveness 3.0% 3.7% 2.2% 8.6% 1.8% 2.0% 2.3% 2.9% 3.0% 5.7% 0.9% 6.4% 2.0% 1.6% 0.8%
Not sure 145% 123% 17.3% 21.2% 24.4% 9.9% 58% 10.5% 25.1% 31.6% 17.7% 23.6% 16.5% 7.6% 3.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 3.2% 5.4% 2.0% 2.9% 3.1% 5.2% 5.1% 4.4% 1.8% 2.7% 1.0% 3.3% 3.1%
Hurts
effectiveness 68.4% 66.3% 77.0% 65.8% 52.0% 70.6% 67.2% 65.7% 73.1% 76.0% 40.0% 62.3% 80.5%
Has no effect 10.8% 10.3% 122% 11.1% 11.7% 10.0% 12.5% 10.3% 11.4% 10.2% 13.3% 12.0% 8.6%
Helps
effectiveness 3.0% 2.6% 3.1% 3.3% 2.8% 1.8% 2.9% 2.6% 2.7% 4.9% 4.4% 3.3% 2.5%
Not sure 145%  15.4% 57% 17.0%  30.3% 12.3% 12.3% 17.1% 11.1% 6.2% 41.5% 19.2% 5.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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66. Help or hurt effectiveness — Inaccurate reporting about the military and military affairs by the news media
*There are many different things that people say might keep the military from being effective during times of war. For each of the following, please indicate if it might
greatly hurt military effectiveness, somewhat hurt military effectiveness, has no effect or is not happening at all.
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Is not happening 3.3% 4.0% 2.3% 3.8% 5.2% 2.2% 2.8% 2.3% 2.6% 7.2% 8.7% 2.1% 3.8% 3.3% 4.5%
Hurts
effectiveness 733% 72.4% 744% 655% 59.1% 785% 87.2% 80.1% 52.1% 45.9% 69.7% 61.8% 75.9% 78.7% 81.8%
Has no effect 8.6% 10.2% 6.5% 10.5% 11.5% 8.3% 3.9% 7.7% 14.3% 11.9% 6.0% 10.1% 7.2% 8.8% 8.2%
Helps
effectiveness 1.7% 1.9% 1.4% 1.8% 2.6% 1.4% 1.1% 0.7% 3.8% 7.9% — 4.0% 0.4% 1.0% 0.7%
Not sure 13.2% 11.5% 153% 18.4% 21.6% 9.6% 5.0% 9.3% 27.2% 27.1% 15.6% 22.1% 12.6% 8.2% 4.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Is not happening 3.3% 5.4% 1.5% 4.0% 1.0% 12.6% 3.8% 4.1% 2.8% 0.9% 0.9% 3.4% 2.9%
Hurts
effectiveness 733% 64.7% 87.9% 73.8% 48.8% 52.9% 70.1% 67.8% 82.8% 89.5% 42.8% 67.6% 84.4%
Has no effect 8.6% 11.6% 5.8% 75% 14.3% 16.4% 9.6% 11.9% 4.9% 5.2% 11.2% 9.6% 6.6%
Helps
effectiveness 1.7% 1.5% 0.6% 2.3% 5.0% 3.7% 2.8% 1.9% 1.0% 0.3% 4.2% 2.1% 0.8%
Not sure 13.2%  16.8% 43% 125% 30.9% 14.4% 13.8% 14.2% 8.5% 4.2% 40.8% 17.2% 5.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 4564

65+

White

Black  Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

67. Agree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44  45-64

65+

White

Black  Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

An effective
military depends
on a very
structured
organization and a
clear chain of
command

Military symbols
(like uniforms and
medals) and
military traditions
are necessary to
build morale,
loyalty, and
camaraderie in the
military

Even though
women can serve
in the military, the
military should
remain basically
masculine,
dominated by male
values and
characteristics
The U.S. military
has done a much
better job of
eliminating racial
discrimination
within the military
than American
society has in
general

Even in our
high-tech era,
people in the

86.3% 88.5% 83.3% 76.7%

82.6% 829% 821% 68.9%

39.7% 45.3%  32.4%  33.4%

58.3% 65.6% 48.9%  50.1%

745%  93.2%

88.1%

73.6%

29.4%

44.8%

45.0% 63.8%

94.4%

93.4%

47.0%

70.4%

92.7%

86.3%

40.8%

62.4%

77.2% 49.9%

67.4%

70.1%

24.6%

40.2%

45.3% 38.4%

82.7%

81.9%

47.5%

62.1%

76.0%

74.5%

38.4%

51.1%

85.4%

82.6%

41.4%

57.4%

93.7%

89.2%

43.4%

64.3%

96.2%

87.8%

33.5%

6 58%%



YouGov
STAN0070 You

continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,511)  (845) (666) (200) (349) (672) (287)  (1,157)  (135) (115) (103) (468) (401) (382) (260)
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PID 3

Sample Group

Rep Ind

Conservative  Very Conservative

An effective
military depends
on a very
structured
organization and a
clear chain of
command

Military symbols
(like uniforms and
medals) and
military traditions
are necessary to
build morale,
loyalty, and
camaraderie in the
military

Even though
women can serve
in the military, the
military should
remain basically
masculine,
dominated by male
values and
characteristics
The U.S. military
has done a much
better job of
eliminating racial
discrimination
within the military
than American
society has in
general

Even in our
high-tech era,
people in the
military have to
have
characteristics like
strength,
toughness,
physical courage,
and the willinanece

94.5%  86.3%

94.5%  82.9%

58.4%  45.4%

75.1% 61.8%

DK General Population Elites

57.4% 81.0% 96.5%
56.2% 78.0% 91.4%
18.4% 37.1% 44.7%
25.2% 54.0% 66.8%

88



YouGov

STAN0070 You
continued from previous page
PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Totals (1,511)  (398) (354) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (349) (171) (117) (999) (512)
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Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black  Hispanic  Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

68. Disagree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black  Hispanic  Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

An effective
military depends
on a very
structured
organization and a
clear chain of
command

Military symbols
(like uniforms and
medals) and
military traditions
are necessary to
build morale,
loyalty, and
camaraderie in the
military

Even though
women can serve
in the military, the
military should
remain basically
masculine,
dominated by male
values and
characteristics
The U.S. military
has done a much
better job of
eliminating racial
discrimination
within the military
than American
society has in
general

Even in our
high-tech era,
people in the

3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 6.1%

6.4% 7.5% 51% 10.3%

483% 44.4% 53.4% 50.6%

18.9% 17.1% 21.4% 18.2%

8.0%

8.0%

51.3%

22.7%

1.7%

5.6%

45.9%

17.7%

1.5%

3.4%

47.9%

17.6%

1.8%

5.6%

50.8%

16.9%

2.3% 19.0% 5.9%

7.3% 12.9% 4.9%

47.6% 39.2% 36.2%

25.6% 27.9% 17.8%

2.6%

7.0%

42.4%

16.7%

6.6%

6.6%

47.3%

20.6%

2.9%

5.2%

48.4%

19.2%

2.3%

6.9%

61.2%

1 99q%
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,511)  (845) (666) (200) (349) (672) (287)  (1,157)  (135) (115) (103) (468) (401) (382) (260)
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PID 3

Sample Group

Rep Ind

Conservative  Very Conservative

An effective
military depends
on a very
structured
organization and a
clear chain of
command

Military symbols
(like uniforms and
medals) and
military traditions
are necessary to
build morale,
loyalty, and
camaraderie in the
military

Even though
women can serve
in the military, the
military should
remain basically
masculine,
dominated by male
values and
characteristics
The U.S. military
has done a much
better job of
eliminating racial
discrimination
within the military
than American
society has in
general

Even in our
high-tech era,
people in the
military have to
have
characteristics like
strength,
toughness,
physical courage,
and the willinanece

2.2% 4.1%

1.8% 7.3%

35.7%  43.5%

8.6% 16.7%

DK General Population Elites
3.7% 4.9% 1.8%
6.7% 7.2% 5.1%

40.6% 47.5% 50.0%

20.3% 20.0% 16.8%
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PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Totals (1,511)  (398) (354) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (349) (171) (117) (999) (512)
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69. Seriousness of Iran Nuclear Threat
*How serious a threat do you think Iran’s nuclear program poses to the United States?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 31.8% 34.0% 29.0% 233% 222% 359% 425% 33.4% 21.9% 29.5% 32.0% 32.0% 29.4% 33.6% 33.3%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 36.8% 33.0% 41.7% 38.4% 33.4% 393% 343% 39.2% 28.5% 30.3% 31.7% 32.7% 37.8% 38.0% 40.6%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15.7% 183% 124% 16.0% 193% 14.7% 135% 152% 20.9% 11.4% 21.0% 10.5% 17.7% 17.3% 19.6%
Not a threat to the
u.s. 6.1% 8.2% 3.5% 5.1% 9.5% 5.8% 3.7% 5.9% 5.6% 6.9% 8.8% 2.9% 8.4% 8.0% 5.3%
Not sure 9.5% 6.6% 13.4% 17.2% 15.7% 4.3% 6.1% 6.4% 23.1% 21.9% 6.6% 21.9% 6.7% 3.1% 1.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,508)  (844) (664) (198) (349) (672) (286)  (1,155)  (135) (114) (103) (466) (400) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
An immediate and
serious threat to
the U.S. 31.8% 182% 49.1% 358% 21.4% 15.3% 10.7% 29.7% 45.9% 60.4% 13.8% 28.9% 37.5%
A somewhat
serious threat to
the U.S. 36.8% 39.0% 40.9% 30.6% 25.1% 22.4% 43.1% 31.5% 40.6% 28.6% 27.5% 35.2% 39.8%
A minor threat to
the U.S. 15.7%  24.0% 55% 18.0% 9.2% 30.7% 26.8% 21.8% 6.7% 4.4% 8.2% 16.6% 14.1%
Not a threat to the
u.S. 6.1% 9.0% 2.3% 6.4% 9.6% 26.3% 11.3% 5.3% 4.0% 0.7% 4.0% 5.9% 6.6%
Not sure 9.5% 9.9% 2.2% 9.2% 34.7% 5.2% 8.1% 11.6% 2.8% 5.9% 46.5% 13.4% 2.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,508) (397) (354) (446) (157) (108) (220) (390) (350) (170) (115) (996) (512)
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70. Success eliminating Iran’s NWP
*How likely is it that the US could succeed at eliminating Iran’s nuclear weapons program?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Very likely 19.6% 25.7% 11.9% 22.1% 16.8% 21.6% 17.2% 203% 17.6% 16.9% 19.3% 16.1% 23.5% 19.2% 19.7%
Somewhat likely 26.8% 26.4% 273% 26.8% 27.3% 25.8% 28.4% 26.1% 31.1% 22.8% 33.1% 23.9% 25.5% 29.7% 30.3%
Not very likely 28.3% 27.8% 29.0% 255% 202% 30.8% 352% 30.4% 21.2% 20.5% 26.2% 24.2% 27.4% 33.0% 30.9%
Not likely at all 109% 11.2% 10.5% 10.0% 12.9% 12.0% 6.9% 11.8% 2.1% 10.6% 14.0% 8.9% 11.2% 11.2% 13.6%
Not sure 14.4% 8.9% 21.4% 15.6% 22.8% 9.8% 123% 11.4% 28.0% 29.2% 7.3% 27.0% 12.4% 7.0% 5.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502)  (840) (662) (196) (347) (670) (286)  (1,154)  (133) (113) (101) (461) (400) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Very likely 19.6% 15.7% 223% 23.0% 20.5% 22.2% 18.0% 19.1% 20.9% 33.8% 10.9% 18.5% 21.9%
Somewhat likely 26.8% 34.1% 23.7% 222% 15.6% 19.3% 34.7% 28.2% 23.3% 14.7% 20.9% 25.1% 30.1%
Not very likely 28.3% 293% 349% 25.4% 18.7% 33.7% 26.5% 26.6% 35.2% 25.8% 11.8% 27.5% 29.9%
Not likely at all 10.9% 6.0% 11.0% 15.4% 9.5% 13.8% 8.3% 11.7% 10.2% 16.9% 6.2% 10.5% 11.7%
Not sure 14.4% 14.8% 8.1% 14.0% 35.7% 11.0% 12.5% 14.4% 10.5% 8.8% 50.2% 18.5% 6.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,502) (394) (354) (445) (155) (107) (220) (388) (349) (171) (112) (990) (512)
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71. Effect of strikes on Iran NWP
*Do you think military strikes on Iran’s nuclear sites would reduce the threat from Iran?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 33.7% 41.8% 232% 26.8% 253% 395% 38.1% 37.3% 19.4% 19.7% 35.1% 28.9% 34.8% 40.7% 30.6%
No 375% 36.1% 393% 457% 43.4% 332% 329% 358% 35.6% 50.6% 39.0% 30.9% 41.0% 36.5% 44.3%
Not sure 28.8% 22.1% 375% 275% 31.4% 27.3% 29.0% 26.9% 45.1% 29.7% 25.9% 40.1% 24.2% 22.7% 25.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507) (842) (665) (199) (347) (671) (287) (1,157)  (133) (113) (103) (465) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 33.7% 24.6% 53.0% 34.4% 20.7% 19.1% 19.1% 27.5% 48.9% 65.6% 12.9% 29.5% 42.0%
No 375% 48.1% 22.6% 39.8% 35.1% 61.3% 53.9% 42.9% 27.9% 17.6% 26.9% 39.1% 34.4%
Not sure 28.8% 27.3% 24.4% 259% 44.2% 19.6% 27.0% 29.6% 23.2% 16.8% 60.2% 31.4% 23.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,507)  (396) (355) (446) (156) (109) (220) (389) (350) (171) (113) (995) (512)
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72. Support for Afghanistan after 2014
*Do you support or oppose continued military involvement in Afghanistan beyond 20147
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female  18-29 30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Support strongly 9.8% 11.0% 8.2% 6.0% 6.8% 12.8% 10.3% 9.9% 5.0% 10.0% 13.8% 5.8% 9.3% 14.5% 11.0%
Support somewhat 246% 265% 221% 20.4% 21.2% 242% 333% 265% 13.2% 19.1% 28.1% 22.8% 24.6% 22.9% 30.4%
Oppose somewhat 21.8% 223% 21.1% 284% 205% 21.7% 18.6% 222% 21.8% 22.3% 16.4% 20.8% 19.2% 25.8% 22.5%
Oppose strongly 295% 29.1% 30.0% 30.1% 32.7% 27.9% 28.7% 29.1% 36.4% 25.5% 30.3% 27.5% 31.5% 31.1% 27.0%
Not sure 143% 11.1% 18.6% 15.1% 18.8% 13.5% 9.1% 123% 23.6% 23.1% 11.4% 23.0% 15.3% 5.7% 9.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (841) (663) (195) (348) (671) (287)  (1,154)  (133) (113) (103) (463) (400) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Support strongly 9.8% 54%  20.6% 8.4% 5.6% 3.1% 1.8% 8.7% 14.6% 24.2% 4.9% 7.4% 14.5%
Support somewhat 24.6% 15.4% 37.0% 24.6% 14.6% 12.2% 13.2% 21.9% 33.2% 35.1% 14.0% 23.1% 27.5%
Oppose somewhat 21.8% 27.4% 15.7% 19.6% 18.2% 15.6% 29.7% 23.8% 16.8% 13.6% 17.3% 20.8% 23.6%
Oppose strongly 205% 40.2% 133% 30.8% 38.7% 58.1% 44.2% 33.1% 20.8% 10.2% 29.0% 31.2% 26.2%
Not sure 143% 11.6% 13.4% 16.6% 22.8% 11.0% 11.1% 12.5% 14.7% 16.8% 34.8% 17.5% 8.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (394) (355) (445) (156) (107) (220) (388) (350) (171) (113) (992) (512)
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73. Military support relevant
*Does the military’s support for continued involvement in Afghanistan beyond 2014 have any affect on your view?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Affects it a lot 18.4% 17.2% 199% 14.4% 13.9% 20.7% 222% 18.7% 11.3% 23.5% 17.1% 15.7% 16.7% 22.4% 20.6%
Affects it a little 30.0% 30.1% 29.8% 34.0% 29.8% 29.5% 28.0% 31.6% 29.7% 22.4% 24.4% 29.1% 29.0% 31.0% 32.1%
Does not affect it
at all 341% 38.7% 282% 265% 31.0% 38.0% 363% 353% 33.7% 20.5% 41.9% 24.3% 34.0% 41.5% 41.6%
Not sure 175% 14.0% 22.1% 25.1% 252% 11.8% 135% 145% 25.2% 33.7% 16.6% 30.9% 20.3% 5.1% 5.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500)  (839) (661) (196) (347) (667) (287)  (1,151)  (132) (113) (103) (460) (401) (379) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Affects it a lot 18.4% 133% 23.8% 193% 11.7% 8.6% 13.6% 14.7% 21.7% 31.4% 14.1% 16.3% 22.3%
Affects it a little 30.0% 322% 35.8% 26.4% 14.1% 20.6% 37.0% 29.8% 31.1% 26.5% 12.0% 28.1% 33.7%
Does not affect it
at all 34.1% 38.6% 30.8% 351% 28.5% 56.5% 38.0% 35.0% 32.7% 33.7% 16.4% 31.7% 38.7%
Not sure 17.5% 15.8% 9.6% 19.3% 45.8% 14.3% 11.4% 20.5% 14.5% 8.5% 57.5% 23.9% 5.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,500) (391) (354) (445) (157) (107) (219) (387) (349) (171) (113) (989) (511)
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74. Support President’s policy
*When the President makes a policy decision on the wars, does the military have a responsibility to support the policy?
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 723% 76.4% 67.1% 55.1% 63.7% 79.7% 821% 753% 71.9% 57.5% 63.5% 60.7% 66.6% 83.6% 88.5%
No 114% 11.0% 12.0% 23.5% 13.0% 8.9% 51% 11.0% 7.1% 17.4% 13.1% 13.2% 16.5% 6.3% 6.0%
Not sure 16.2% 12.7% 20.8% 21.5% 233% 11.3% 129% 13.7% 21.0% 25.1% 23.4% 26.1% 16.9% 10.0% 5.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501)  (838) (663) (197) (347) (668) (286)  (1,153)  (133) (113) (101) (462) (401) (378) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Yes 723% 79.9% 76.1% 67.8% 41.3% 78.8% 85.9% 67.1% 70.7% 73.8% 44.8% 64.6% 87.5%
No 11.4% 6.1% 11.3% 16.6% 18.2% 8.6% 4.1% 16.6% 14.1% 11.0% 9.8% 14.2% 6.1%
Not sure 16.2% 14.0% 12.7% 15.6%  40.5% 12.6% 10.0% 16.3% 15.2% 15.2% 45.4% 21.2% 6.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,501)  (394) (354) (444) (155) (108) (219) (387) (348) (171) (113) (990) (511)
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75. President withdraws in 2014 — Support the policy despite any concerns to the contrary
*If the President decides to withdraw completely from the Afghan war in 2014, does the military have a responsibility to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 63.0% 69.4% 54.7% 56.3% 51.9% 71.0% 662% 64.6% 65.3% 50.1% 61.1% 50.0% 56.1% 76.6% 80.5%
No 175% 15.6% 20.0% 18.8% 22.9% 153% 14.7% 17.6% 13.8% 19.1% 19.8% 17.8% 23.3% 13.0% 12.8%
Not sure 19.4% 149% 253% 249% 252% 13.7% 19.1% 17.8% 20.9% 30.8% 19.1% 32.2% 20.6% 10.4% 6.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (842) (664) (198)  (347)  (671)  (287) (1,155)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 63.0% 70.7% 69.9% 56.1% 41.4% 80.2% 76.9% 60.0% 62.7% 61.4% 29.5% 56.7% 75.4%
No 175% 109% 17.7% 23.8% 16.5% 10.4% 7.5% 20.9% 19.5% 24.1% 17.0% 18.7% 15.2%
Not sure 19.4% 18.4% 125% 20.1% 42.1% 9.4% 15.6% 19.2% 17.8% 14.5% 53.5% 24.6% 9.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,506)  (395) (355) (445) (157) (108) (220) (387) (350) (171) (115) (994) (512)
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76. President withdraws in 2014 — Testify to Congress on their concerns
*If the President decides to withdraw completely from the Afghan war in 2014, does the military have a responsibility to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 61.3% 61.7% 60.7% 59.9% 53.6% 64.1% 663% 657% 45.1% 43.5% 61.9% 55.7% 62.5% 66.7% 61.5%
No 209% 233% 17.8% 18.4% 22.6% 21.2% 20.4% 18.9% 29.9% 23.4% 25.5% 17.7% 19.3% 22.3% 27.7%
Not sure 178% 15.0% 215% 21.7% 23.9% 147% 133% 154% 25.0% 33.1% 12.5% 26.6% 18.1% 11.0% 10.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (842) (662) (198) (347) (670) (286)  (1,153)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (400) (381) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 61.3% 47.8% 702% 68.6% 45.6% 42.1% 53.0% 59.2% 73.8% 69.3% 32.0% 58.9% 65.8%
No 20.9% 32.5% 18.2% 14.7% 16.6% 45.2% 30.1% 22.5% 12.9% 18.5% 14.5% 19.0% 24.6%
Not sure 178% 19.7% 11.6% 16.6% 37.9% 12.7% 16.9% 18.3% 13.3% 12.3% 53.5% 22.1% 9.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,504)  (395) (354) (444) (157) (108) (220) (387) (348) (171) (115) (992) (512)
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77. President withdraws in 2014 — Privately explain their concerns to Congress
*If the President decides to withdraw completely from the Afghan war in 2014, does the military have a responsibility to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 57.7% 58.5% 56.6% 59.7% 52.6% 59.3% 59.1% 60.6%  49.9% 44.5% 55.3% 50.5% 54.0% 65.9% 66.1%
No 241% 25.7% 22.0% 18.7% 19.7% 27.0% 28.1% 23.8% 27.5% 22.3% 25.7% 22.4% 23.4% 24.8% 27.6%
Not sure 182% 158% 21.4% 21.6% 27.7% 13.7% 12.8% 156% 22.6% 33.2% 19.0% 27.2% 22.6% 9.4% 6.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (671) (286)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (400) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 57.7% 50.5% 66.9% 58.6% 42.7% 46.4% 54.2% 53.3% 65.7% 73.7% 25.9% 53.2% 66.4%
No 24.1% 31.3% 22.6% 225% 17.9% 37.7% 31.4% 25.4% 21.5% 17.2% 20.4% 23.8% 24.6%
Not sure 18.2% 182% 10.4% 18.9%  39.4% 15.9% 14.5% 21.3% 12.9% 9.1% 53.6% 23.0% 9.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (354) (445) (157) (108) (220) (387) (349) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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78. President withdraws in 2014 — Educate the public about their concerns
*If the President decides to withdraw completely from the Afghan war in 2014, does the military have a responsibility to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 50.4%  49.2% 52.0% 53.2% 47.2% 50.0% 53.5% 52.2% 46.9% 40.9% 49.7% 54.7% 53.2% 48.8% 39.3%
No 33.0% 36.6% 28.2% 28.6% 31.5% 34.9% 347% 32.7% 31.1% 32.6% 37.8% 22.2% 29.6% 39.6% 49.4%
Not sure 16.7% 142% 19.8% 183% 21.3% 151% 11.9% 151% 22.0% 26.5% 12.5% 23.0% 17.2% 11.6% 11.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (842) (663) (198) (347) (671) (286)  (1,154)  (133) (114) (103) (464) (400) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 50.4% 41.8% 60.1% 52.9% 44.5% 31.9% 47.4% 49.8% 58.0% 54.5% 39.0% 52.3% 46.7%
No 33.0% 41.6% 29.0% 31.7% 21.4% 56.2% 37.5% 33.8% 27.9% 35.2% 21.0% 28.3% 42.0%
Not sure 16.7% 16.6% 10.8% 154% 34.1% 11.9% 15.0% 16.4% 14.1% 10.3% 40.0% 19.4% 11.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,505)  (395) (354) (445) (157) (108) (220) (387) (349) (171) (115) (993) (512)
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Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44 4564

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

79. Agree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Total Male Female 18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

Military force

should be used

only in pursuit of

the goal of total

victory? 55.8% 61.9% 47.8%  49.9%
The use of force in

foreign

interventions

should be applied

quickly and

massively rather

than be gradual

escalation? 58.5% 64.5% 50.7%  56.6%
When force is

used, military

rather than political

goals should

determine its

application? 62.7% 64.3% 60.7%  49.4%
The American

public will not

tolerate large

numbers of U.S.

casualties in

military

operations? 71.9% T72.7% 71.0% 63.2%
American national

security depends

more on

international trade

and a strong

domestic economy

than on our

military strength? 37.6% 38.7% 36.1% 41.0%

41.8%

44.7%

54.0%

68.5%

37.9%

60.9%

63.1%

66.7%

75.0%

37.2%

67.6%

68.5%

76.6%

77.3%

35.4%

57.0%

63.2%

66.9%

75.7%

36.8%

46.8%

42.5%

43.0%

65.9%

46.8%

56.3%

37.1%

49.0%

56.1%

36.7%

54.2%

60.7%

64.8%

63.7%

33.9%

56.9%

54.1%

57.3%

64.4%

31.2%

54.2%

61.0%

67.0%

71.4%

34.4%

59.3%

62.9%

65.1%

74.7%

42.5%

51.6%

55.8%

61.4%

83.1%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)
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Total

PID 3

Ideology

Sample Group

Dem

Rep

Ind

Other

Very liberal

Liberal

Moderate

Conservative

Very Conservative

DK

General Population

Elites

Military force
should be used
only in pursuit of
the goal of total
victory?

The use of force in
foreign
interventions
should be applied
quickly and
massively rather
than be gradual
escalation?

When force is
used, military
rather than political
goals should
determine its
application?

The American
public will not
tolerate large
numbers of U.S.
casualties in
military
operations?
American national
security depends
more on
international trade
and a strong
domestic economy
than on our
military strength?

55.8%

58.5%

62.7%

71.9%

37.6%

42.2%

44.4%

52.3%

70.5%

51.3%

72.7%

77.9%

80.5%

76.0%

25.2%

60.1%

61.5%

66.3%

72.2%

32.4%

43.0%

44.4%

45.2%

53.3%

32.4%

40.1%

42.8%

51.2%

69.1%

68.8%

36.3%

44.6%

53.3%

75.8%

51.5%

52.4%

52.1%

62.0%

73.6%

42.6%

69.5%

76.1%

72.1%

71.0%

24.7%

82.2%

82.8%

84.6%

68.0%

17.9%

41.7%

28.9%

40.8%

52.6%

24.7%

52.9%

55.2%

60.3%

68.4%

35.4%

61.3%

65.0%

67.6%

78.9%

41.8%

Totals

(1,512)

(398)

(355)

(448)

(157)

(109)

(220)

(390)

(350)

(171)

(117)

(1,000)

(512)
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Total

Gender

Age

continued from previous page

Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

80. Disagree with the following statements
*Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Total

Gender

Age

Race

Education

Male

Female

18-29

30-44

45-64

65+

White

Black

Hispanic

Other

HS or Less

Some College

College Grad

Post Grad

Military force
should be used
only in pursuit of
the goal of total
victory?

The use of force in
foreign
interventions
should be applied
quickly and
massively rather
than be gradual
escalation?

When force is
used, military
rather than political
goals should
determine its
application?

The American
public will not
tolerate large
numbers of U.S.
casualties in
military
operations?
American national
security depends
more on
international trade
and a strong
domestic economy
than on our
military strength?

24.4%

15.2%

15.9%

14.4%

44.1%

24.7%

15.2%

19.0%

17.1%

47.6%

24.0%

15.2%

11.9%

11.0%

39.5%

24.2%

16.5%

15.2%

12.1%

34.7%

31.2%

20.1%

16.8%

11.3%

34.0%

22.9%

14.4%

17.8%

16.4%

49.0%

19.3%

9.4%

11.4%

16.3%

53.9%

25.9%

12.9%

15.9%

14.9%

48.8%

14.8%

21.7%

20.9%

8.1%

21.0%

16.8%

28.5%

13.3%

12.5%

26.7%

31.3%

11.5%

13.8%

20.7%

49.9%

15.4%

12.8%

11.8%

11.4%

38.9%

25.1%

16.2%

10.9%

13.7%

46.7%

26.0%

13.1%

19.6%

18.7%

48.8%

37.4%

20.7%

27.8%

15.4%

ik
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continued from previous page
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad

Totals (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)
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PID 3 Ideology Sample Group
Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites

Military force

should be used

only in pursuit of

the goal of total

victory? 24.4% 31.3% 19.4% 203% 22.1% 44.0% 39.6% 23.6% 19.1% 9.6% 10.1% 22.0% 28.9%
The use of force in

foreign

interventions

should be applied

quickly and

massively rather

than be gradual

escalation? 152%  23.2% 7.0% 13.1% 17.7% 32.4% 24.0% 20.9% 5.7% 4.9% 10.0% 15.3% 15.0%
When force is

used, military

rather than political

goals should

determine its

application? 159% 20.8% 10.1% 13.8% 12.7% 28.4% 23.3% 14.7% 11.8% 8.0% 8.9% 13.5% 20.7%
The American

public will not

tolerate large

numbers of U.S.

casualties in

military

operations? 144% 148% 15.8% 143% 14.9% 22.0% 15.0% 12.3% 16.5% 21.6% 5.3% 13.1% 17.0%
American national

security depends

more on

international trade

and a strong

domestic economy

than on our
military strength? 44.1% 28.9% 65.4% 46.9% 29.9% 19.6% 31.6% 36.3% 61.3% 71.5% 21.7% 40.3% 51.4%
Totals (1,512) (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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81. Unwise vs illegal — Carry out the order anyway
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would

it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 432% 525% 31.0% 385% 42.4% 44.9% 443% 459% 37.6% 19.5% 53.8% 32.3% 37.3% 53.0% 60.2%
Inappropriate 233% 21.4% 25.8% 27.3% 21.4% 24.0% 21.3% 21.1% 23.3% 39.0% 24.6% 25.1% 27.2% 18.7% 19.2%
Not sure 335% 26.1% 432% 343% 362% 31.1% 344% 33.0% 39.0% 41.5% 21.6% 42.6% 35.4% 28.3% 20.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 432%  422% 485% 45.1% 23.0% 53.2% 49.3% 40.7% 43.7% 51.7% 18.1% 37.5% 54.1%
Inappropriate 233% 232% 22.6% 249% 20.3% 30.3% 18.9% 25.2% 25.8% 22.8% 11.7% 25.0% 19.9%
Not sure 335% 34.7% 28.9% 30.0% 56.7% 16.5% 31.8% 34.1% 30.6% 25.5% 70.2% 37.4% 26.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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82. Unwise vs illegal — Attempt to persuade the civilian leader to change his/her mind but, failing that, carry out the order
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would
it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 58.3% 65.4% 49.0% 554% 52.2% 61.4% 62.0% 63.4% 42.0% 28.8% 67.7% 40.7% 54.4% 71.6% 79.0%
Inappropriate 143%  13.7% 15.1% 16.5% 15.6% 142% 11.2% 12.1% 22.8% 27.2% 8.3% 17.8% 15.6% 9.5% 12.1%
Not sure 27.4% 209% 359% 28.1% 322% 244% 26.8% 246% 352% 44.0% 24.0% 41.5% 29.9% 18.8% 8.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 58.3% 53.9% 65.8% 60.3% 34.0% 65.0% 55.5% 54.8% 67.2% 62.7% 20.6% 50.8% 72.9%
Inappropriate 143% 144% 144% 13.7% 19.1% 19.5% 16.1% 16.1% 10.8% 17.1% 13.3% 15.0% 12.9%
Not sure 274% 31.7% 19.8% 26.0% 46.9% 15.5% 28.4% 29.1% 22.1% 20.2% 66.1% 34.2% 14.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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83. Unwise vs illegal — Attempt to change the civilian leaders mind by informing other civilian or military officials who might disagree with this policy
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would
it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 50.2% 49.2% 51.4% 455% 46.3% 54.1% 51.1% 53.6% 39.9% 34.3% 50.0% 39.1% 51.6% 56.0% 59.7%
Inappropriate 20.6% 243% 159% 22.0% 18.4% 195% 247% 203% 21.8% 25.2% 17.0% 24.7% 16.7% 18.0% 24.4%
Not sure 29.2% 265% 32.7% 325% 352% 265% 242% 26.1% 38.3% 40.5% 32.9% 36.2% 31.7% 26.0% 15.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 50.2% 49.6% 545% 50.1% 32.8% 54.0% 47.1% 47.9% 55.1% 55.4% 26.1% 45.9% 58.6%
Inappropriate 20.6% 19.9% 21.6% 23.0% 17.0% 27.2% 21.2% 23.5% 18.3% 24.6% 14.5% 20.6% 20.7%
Not sure 29.2% 30.5% 23.9% 27.0% 50.3% 18.8% 31.6% 28.5% 26.6% 20.1% 59.3% 33.5% 20.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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84. Unwise vs illegal — Retire or leave the service in protest
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would

it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 43.9% 48.4% 38.1% 47.9% 38.4% 463% 42.7% 46.3% 32.8% 33.3% 48.0% 30.7% 42.2% 52.6% 59.3%
Inappropriate 26.9% 27.9% 25.6% 16.7% 26.0% 29.4% 314% 263% 24.6% 31.1% 29.8% 29.5% 28.8% 23.8% 22.8%
Not sure 20.2% 238% 362% 355% 35.6% 243% 25.9% 273% 42.7% 35.6% 22.2% 39.8% 29.0% 23.5% 17.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 43.9%  40.0% 48.6% 48.2% 32.1% 55.1% 40.5% 45.1% 47.7% 52.9% 18.6% 38.5% 54.5%
Inappropriate 26.9% 26.4% 29.3% 23.4% 27.5% 24.6% 27.4% 21.9% 31.3% 24.6% 22.9% 27.4% 26.0%
Not sure 29.2% 33.6% 22.1% 28.4% 40.4% 20.2% 32.1% 33.0% 21.0% 22.5% 58.5% 34.1% 19.5%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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85. Unwise vs illegal — Refuse to carry out the order even if it means facing a court-martial

You

*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would
it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 253% 229% 283% 34.0% 21.4% 255% 225% 23.4% 25.7% 31.7% 34.4% 25.1% 25.9% 27.7% 20.9%
Inappropriate 40.3% 48.1% 30.2% 26.6% 38.7% 43.7% 46.8% 423% 36.0% 34.1% 34.4% 32.0% 39.8% 40.0% 57.0%
Not sure 34.4% 29.0% 41.4% 39.4% 39.9% 30.8% 30.7% 34.3% 38.3% 34.3% 31.2% 42.8% 34.3% 32.3% 22.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (845) (666) (201) (349) (671) (287)  (1,158)  (134) (115) (103) (469) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 253% 24.9% 253% 27.0% 252% 30.4% 21.4% 24.1% 29.5% 28.3% 21.3% 26.3% 23.3%
Inappropriate 40.3% 40.1% 43.8% 39.5% 25.6% 47.0% 47.7% 37.7% 39.3% 40.5% 22.1% 34.7% 51.3%
Not sure 344% 349% 31.0% 33.6% 49.2% 22.6% 30.9% 38.2% 31.2% 31.2% 56.6% 39.0% 25.4%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (511)
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86. Unwise vs illegal — Appeal the matter to higher authority, even if it means leaping the chain of command and/or going over the head of the leader
making the request
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would
it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male  Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 52.1% 48.4% 57.0% 53.5% 52.7% 51.5% 51.7% 54.7% 45.2% 41.4% 49.3% 47.3% 55.2% 52.3% 55.2%
Inappropriate 222% 275% 153% 17.0% 17.1% 25.1% 26.9% 22.4% 20.8% 20.8% 23.6% 18.4% 20.5% 24.1% 29.8%
Not sure 25.7% 241% 27.8% 295% 303% 23.4% 21.4% 229% 34.0% 37.8% 27.1% 34.4% 24.3% 23.7% 15.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 52.1% 49.6% 55.4% 53.6% 43.6% 46.1% 50.0% 52.7% 55.2% 54.1% 39.9% 52.6% 51.2%
Inappropriate 222% 23.6% 27.1% 20.8% 14.1% 31.7% 21.5% 23.3% 22.5% 28.4% 9.3% 19.0% 28.5%
Not sure 257% 26.8% 17.5% 25.6% 42.3% 22.3% 28.5% 24.0% 22.4% 17.5% 50.8% 28.5% 20.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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87. Unwise vs illegal — Report the matter to an Inspector General or Judge Advocate General
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would

it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 61.4% 60.1% 63.1% 602% 56.5% 64.7% 62.0% 65.3% 51.0% 46.3% 56.2% 52.5% 63.8% 66.5% 66.2%
Inappropriate 151% 18.9% 10.2% 122% 125% 151% 20.8% 15.0% 12.7% 14.6% 19.5% 15.0% 12.8% 15.6% 18.8%
Not sure 235% 21.0% 26.7% 27.6% 31.0% 202% 17.2% 19.7% 36.2% 39.1% 24.3% 32.5% 23.4% 17.9% 15.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 61.4% 60.1% 67.3% 62.4% 46.7% 62.2% 58.9% 65.0% 63.7% 65.6% 37.4% 59.7% 64.8%
Inappropriate 151% 17.3% 135% 15.7% 12.2% 25.4% 19.0% 15.0% 13.6% 16.0% 8.0% 12.9% 19.3%
Not sure 23.5% 225% 19.2% 21.9% 41.1% 12.4% 22.1% 20.0% 22.7% 18.4% 54.6% 27.4% 15.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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88. Unwise vs illegal — Leak the matter to the press to alert others to this problem
*If a senior civilian Department of Defense leader asks a military officer to do something that the military officer believes is unwise but not illegal or immoral, would

it be appropriate or inappropriate for the officer to...

You

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Appropriate 17.2% 18.6% 155% 27.6% 16.4% 157% 12.7% 16.0% 18.4% 23.1% 19.6% 19.4% 18.6% 14.7% 14.1%
Inappropriate 60.4% 61.5% 58.9% 44.8% 53.0% 64.4% T742% 64.3% 54.4% 41.7% 54.9% 51.4% 57.4% 67.6% 72.3%
Not sure 22.4% 19.9% 25.6% 27.6% 30.6% 19.9% 13.1% 19.7% 27.2% 35.3% 25.5% 29.1% 24.0% 17.7% 13.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Appropriate 172% 176% 148% 21.0% 14.0% 29.1% 16.2% 20.8% 14.6% 19.3% 12.6% 19.0% 13.7%
Inappropriate 60.4% 61.7% 66.2% 57.4% 43.3% 49.3% 65.1% 55.7% 65.5% 63.9% 39.4% 54.8% 71.3%
Not sure 224% 20.7% 19.0% 21.7% 42.6% 21.7% 18.7% 23.6% 19.9% 16.8% 48.1% 26.2% 15.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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89. Gender
Gender
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Male 56.6% 100.0% — 53.9% 50.8% 59.3% 60.1% 58.3% 49.0% 50.8% 57.4% 50.1% 52.2% 64.2% 65.7%
Female 43.4% — 100.0%  46.1% 49.2% 40.7% 39.9% 41.7% 51.0% 49.2% 42.6% 49.9% 47.8% 35.8% 34.3%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Male 56.6% 45.3% 63.4% 61.6% 50.4% 57.8% 49.9% 54.6% 63.2% 67.2% 34.4% 48.5% 72.3%
Female 43.4%  54.7% 36.6% 38.4% 49.6% 42.2% 50.1% 45.4% 36.8% 32.8% 65.6% 51.5% 27.7%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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90. Age
Age
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
18-29 15.8% 15.0% 16.7% 100.0% — - — 12.7%  18.7% 31.1% 22.3% 22.2% 20.5% 10.3% 2.9%
30-44 242% 21.7%  27.4% — 100.0% — — 18.8% 37.7% 47.0% 29.3% 26.7% 28.7% 16.6% 21.9%
45-64 40.8% 428%  38.2% — - 100.0% — 445%  35.0% 18.4% 42.3% 32.9% 37.8% 49.2% 49.1%
65+ 19.3% 205% 17.7% - - — 100.0% 24.1% 8.6% 3.5% 6.1% 18.2% 13.1% 23.9% 26.2%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,509)  (843) (666) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,157)  (135) (115) (101) (468) (400) (382) (259)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
18-29 158% 16.4% 11.8% 183% 23.9% 22.3% 19.4% 17.4% 12.5% 13.6% 24.9% 21.8% 3.9%
30-44 242% 25.6% 14.7% 26.4% 34.3% 29.2% 24.1% 29.4% 17.3% 11.3% 41.7% 29.1% 14.5%
45-64 40.8% 39.5% 47.3% 383% 29.7% 36.5% 38.3% 37.6% 44.6% 53.5% 21.5% 32.8% 56.6%
65+ 193% 185% 26.1% 17.0% 12.0% 12.1% 18.2% 15.6% 25.6% 21.6% 11.8% 16.4% 25.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,509)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (509)
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91. Race
Race
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
White 73.3% 755% 70.5% 59.0% 57.1% 79.9% 91.7% 100.0% - - - 66.5% 70.7% 80.3% 80.8%
Black 9.3% 81% 11.0% 11.1% 14.6% 8.0% 4.2% — 100.0% — — 12.5% 8.8% 5.4% 9.9%
Hispanic 10.0% 9.0% 11.3% 19.7% 19.5% 4.5% 1.8% — — 100.0% — 17.2% 12.3% 3.0% 2.2%
Other 7.4% 7.5% 73% 10.3% 8.9% 7.5% 2.3% — - - 100.0% 3.9% 8.1% 11.2% 7.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (845) (666) (201) (348) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (381) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
White 733% 63.8% 89.7% 71.1% 59.7% 71.4% 72.6% 68.0% 80.2% 82.8% 48.3% 66.9% 85.9%
Black 9.3% 18.3% 1.3% 6.1% 15.9% 9.5% 13.0% 12.6% 2.9% 3.7% 21.2% 11.7% 4.7%
Hispanic 10.0% 11.6% 53% 125% 19.0% 9.3% 6.7% 12.8% 9.6% 7.8% 24.7% 14.4% 1.4%
Other 7.4% 6.3% 37% 10.3% 5.5% 9.9% 7.7% 6.6% 7.3% 5.8% 5.7% 7.1% 8.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,511)  (397) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (389) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (511)
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92. Education
Education
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
HS or Less 30.1% 26.7% 34.6% 425% 333% 243% 284% 27.4% 40.4% 51.9% 15.8% 100.0% — — -
Some College 30.4% 28.0% 33.4% 39.4% 36.1% 28.1% 20.6% 29.3% 28.8% 37.5% 33.4% - 100.0% — —
College Grad 233% 264% 192% 152% 16.0% 28.1% 29.0% 25.4% 13.5% 7.1% 35.2% — — 100.0% —
Post Grad 16.2% 18.8%  12.8% 29% 146% 195% 22.0% 17.9% 17.3% 3.5% 15.5% — — — 100.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
HS or Less 30.1% 31.3% 29.1% 30.6% 53.9% 18.0% 29.7% 34.9% 27.3% 26.6% 69.3% 42.5% 6.1%
Some College 30.4% 31.6% 29.9% 36.1% 28.8% 38.3% 29.6% 34.6% 33.2% 31.8% 25.3% 36.0% 19.3%
College Grad 233% 22.6% 25.8% 19.6% 10.2% 19.3% 22.7% 17.7% 26.7% 25.5% 3.9% 13.9% 41.6%
Post Grad 16.2%  145% 152% 13.8% 7.2% 24.4% 18.0% 12.8% 12.9% 16.2% 1.5% 7.6% 33.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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93. Ideology
Ideology
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Very liberal 4.8% 5.0% 4.7% 6.5% 5.9% 4.4% 3.0% 4.8% 4.9% 4.1% 6.8% 2.7% 5.7% 4.4% 8.6%
Liberal 16.4% 14.6% 18.8% 19.1% 16.5% 15.7% 15.6% 16.4% 22.8% 10.0% 18.1% 14.9% 14.9% 17.7% 21.6%
Moderate 307% 29.8% 31.9% 321% 37.7% 28.7% 249% 28.7% 41.4% 35.5% 28.9% 32.8% 32.7% 25.8% 28.6%
Conservative 303% 33.9% 255% 22.6% 21.8% 33.6% 40.4% 33.4% 9.5% 26.2% 31.5% 25.2% 30.8% 38.3% 28.4%
Very Conservative 10.1% 12.1% 7.6% 8.3% 48% 135% 11.4% 11.6% 4.0% 7.1% 8.4% 8.2% 9.9% 12.3% 12.0%
DK 7.6% 47% 11.5% 11.4% 13.3% 4.1% 4.7% 51% 17.3% 17.1% 6.3% 16.2% 5.9% 1.4% 0.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,357)  (754) (603) (189) (310) (601) (257) (1,035) (121) (114) (86) (457) (383) (316) (201)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Very liberal 48% 12.0% 0.4% 2.0% 57% 100.0% — — — - - 4.9% 4.8%
Liberal 16.4%  39.8% 1.7% 10.7% 7.0% - 100.0% - — - - 17.4% 13.7%
Moderate 30.7% 35.4% 142% 42.4% 16.8% — — 100.0% - - — 31.9% 27.5%
Conservative 30.3% 6.0% 61.1% 302% 21.8% — — — 100.0% — — 29.5% 32.5%
Very Conservative 10.1% 1.4% 21.4% 9.5% 9.2% - - - - 100.0% - 6.5% 20.4%
DK 7.6% 5.4% 1.3% 53% 39.6% — — — — — 100.0% 10.0% 1.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,357) (398) (354) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (357)
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94. PID 3
PID 3
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Dem 28.8% 232% 36.0% 28.3% 30.8% 284% 27.7% 253% 56.4% 30.1% 25.8% 27.6% 28.0% 30.8% 30.5%
Rep 255% 28.7% 21.3% 181% 15.6% 30.0% 34.5% 31.5% 3.6% 12.3% 13.4% 22.7% 23.4% 31.1% 28.2%
Ind 36.0% 39.4% 31.6% 39.6% 39.6% 344% 31.7% 353% 23.4% 40.8% 53.2% 33.7% 39.9% 33.4% 36.2%
Other 9.7% 87% 11.0% 14.0% 13.9% 7.2% 6.1% 8.0% 16.5% 16.7% 7.6% 16.0% 8.6% 4.7% 5.1%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (754) (604) (189) (310) (601) (258)  (1,036)  (121) (114) (86) (457) (383) (317) (201)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Dem 28.8% 100.0% — — — 71.5% 69.9% 33.3% 5.7% 4.0% 20.3% 31.3% 21.8%
Rep 25.5% — 100.0% - - 2.0% 2.6% 11.7% 51.3% 53.5% 4.4% 20.4% 39.7%
Ind 36.0% — — 100.0% — 15.1% 23.4% 49.7% 36.0% 33.7% 24.8% 37.2% 32.7%
Other 9.7% - - — 100.0% 11.4% 4.1% 5.3% 7.0% 8.8% 50.5% 11.1% 5.9%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (358)
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95. 5 point Party ID
5 point Party ID
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Democrat 28.8% 232% 36.0% 283% 30.8% 284% 27.7% 253% 56.4% 30.1% 25.8% 27.6% 28.0% 30.8% 30.5%
Lean Democrat 7.6% 9.2% 5.4% 6.5% 10.7% 6.2% 7.4% 7.0% 14.4% 4.7% 9.5% 7.1% 6.2% 7.4% 12.3%
Independent 229% 21.9% 243% 33.2% 29.6% 20.0% 11.7% 19.8% 22.9% 40.5% 27.9% 29.7% 26.7% 12.2% 14.3%
Lean Republican 12.2% 134% 10.7% 11.9% 9.9% 125% 148% 13.2% 0.7% 10.7% 20.0% 10.1% 13.1% 15.6% 9.8%
Republican 255% 28.7% 213% 18.1% 15.6% 30.0% 345% 31.5% 3.6% 12.3% 13.4% 22.7% 23.4% 31.1% 28.2%
Other 3.0% 3.6% 2.3% 2.0% 3.4% 2.8% 3.8% 3.3% 1.9% 1.7% 3.5% 2.8% 2.6% 2.9% 4.8%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (754) (604) (189) (310) (601) (258)  (1,036) (121) (114) (86) (457) (383) (317) (201)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Democrat 28.8% 100.0% — - — 71.5% 69.9% 33.3% 5.7% 4.0% 20.3% 31.3% 21.8%
Lean Democrat 7.6% - - 20.3% 2.8% 9.7% 12.2% 13.6% 1.4% = 6.5% 7.6% 7.5%
Independent 22.9% — — 46.7%  62.8% 10.2% 12.6% 28.2% 17.0% 18.4% 61.6% 26.6% 12.6%
Lean Republican 12.2% — — 33.0% 3.5% 0.7% 1.7% 11.2% 21.4% 17.5% 3.1% 12.0% 12.8%
Republican 25.5% . 100.0% — — 2.0% 2.6% 11.7% 51.3% 53.5% 4.4% 20.4% 39.7%
Other 3.0% — — — 30.9% 5.9% 1.1% 2.0% 3.1% 6.6% 4.0% 2.1% 5.6%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (358)
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96. Voter Registration
Voter Registration

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44  45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Yes 80.5% 81.7% 79.0% 62.8% 67.9% 88.6% 94.6% 862% T747% 45.0% 85.0% 64.1% 79.9% 96.8% 95.7%
No 18.7% 17.7% 20.0% 36.1% 30.1% 11.1% 5.4% 13.3% 24.2% 53.8% 12.3% 34.8% 18.7% 3.2% 4.3%
Not sure 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 1.2% 2.0% 03% - 0.5% 1.1% 1.3% 2.7% 1.0% 1.3% - -
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (754) (604) (189) (310) (601) (258)  (1,036) (121) (114) (86) (457) (383) (317) (201)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population  Elites
Yes 80.5% 86.1% 90.2% 76.5% 53.3% 91.7% 85.4% 77.7% 84.9% 91.4% 42.0% 73.5% 100.0%
No 18.7%  13.3% 9.8% 22.4% 44.4% 8.3% 13.7% 20.9% 14.8% 8.6% 56.4% 25.4% —
Not sure 0.8% 0.6% — 1.0% 2.4% - 1.0% 1.4% 0.2% - 1.7% 1.1% -
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,358)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (358)
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97. Interest in news and public affairs
Interest in news and public affairs
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
Most of the time 58.0% 65.7% 47.8% 41.8% 40.0% 70.6% 657% 64.1% 42.7% 21.7% 63.7% 37.7% 53.0% 76.8% 84.7%
Some of the time 245% 21.4% 28.6% 28.1% 31.9% 17.9% 26.7% 23.0% 33.2% 30.3% 21.9% 33.3% 26.0% 16.6% 14.1%
Only now and then 10.4% 7.8% 13.8% 18.1% 17.3% 7.2% 2.9% 7.5% 10.3% 31.1% 12.7% 16.9% 12.3% 4.4% 1.2%
Hardly at all 7.1% 5.1% 9.7% 12.1% 10.8% 4.3% 4.6% 55% 13.8% 16.9% 1.7% 12.1% 8.7% 2.3% —
Don’t know - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,307)  (734) (573) (174) (285) (590) (258)  (1,012)  (109) (100) (85) (420) (371) (316) (200)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Veryliberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
Most of the time 58.0% 55.4% 68.3% 56.4% 41.1% 77.6% 61.6% 48.3% 63.5% 79.4% 15.7% 46.7% 87.7%
Some of the time 245%  26.1% 22.8% 245% 24.4% 13.8% 24.9% 28.0% 25.5% 11.6% 31.3% 29.8% 10.6%
Only now and then 10.4% 11.9% 6.8% 10.5% 16.4% 5.8% 9.7% 15.6% 4.8% 4.4% 29.3% 14.0% 1.1%
Hardly at all 7.1% 6.6% 2.1% 8.6% 18.2% 2.7% 3.8% 8.1% 6.2% 4.5% 23.8% 9.6% 0.6%
Don’t know - - - - - - - — - - - —
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,307) (386) (349) (441) (131) (103) (215) (383) (348) (169) (88) (949) (358)
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98. Sample Group
Sample Group
Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29  30-44 45-64 65+ White Black  Hispanic Other HSorlLess Some College College Grad Post Grad
General
Population 66.1% 56.7% 784% 91.6% 79.7% 53.2% 56.3% 60.4% 83.0% 95.4% 63.3% 93.2% 78.5% 39.4% 31.0%
Elites 33.9% 433% 21.6% 8.4% 203% 46.8% 43.7% 39.6% 17.0% 4.6% 36.7% 6.8% 21.5% 60.6% 69.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (845) (667) (201) (349) (672) (287)  (1,158)  (135) (115) (103) (469) (401) (382) (260)

PID 3 Ideology Sample Group

Total Dem Rep Ind Other  Very liberal Liberal Moderate Conservative Very Conservative DK General Population Elites
General
Population 66.1% 80.1% 58.9% 76.1% 84.1% 74.1% 78.0% 76.5% 71.7% 47.0% 96.1% 100.0% -
Elites 33.9% 19.9% 41.1% 23.9% 15.9% 25.9% 22.0% 23.5% 28.3% 53.0% 3.9% — 100.0%
Totals 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(Unweighted N) (1,512)  (398) (355) (448) (157) (109) (220) (390) (350) (171) (117) (1,000) (512)
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